fﬂﬂfaﬁzfﬂ \571441;; C‘:’f 67-:3. (Regd.) 2_ A i:f _\¢7
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS ' w
SOPHIA - SMT. MANORAMADEVI

INCOME AND EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT

EXPENDITURE
Educational Expenses :
To B.Sc. Hospitality Expenses 44,41,286.00
To  Salaries to Staff 71,09,969,00
To Professional Fees(Paid to visiting faculty) 2,70,925.00
To Professional Fees to PF Consultant 15,600.00
To Management Contribution to PF 2,92,716.00
To  Audit Fees 16,520.00
To Bank Charges 34120
To Conveyance 7.378.00
To Delivery Charges 11,000.00
To Electricity 9,04,437.00
To Gifts 36,000.00
Toe  General Supplies 14,355.00
To  Group Insurance Paid 5.408.00
To  Hospitality 1,65,469.00
To Internet Charges 14,383.00
To Library Expenes 64,150.00
To MNewspaper £,222.00
To Office Expenses & Stationery 30,910.00
To Postage 3.630.00
To Printing 32,985.00
To  Repairs and Maintenance 6,91,412.00
To Telephone 33,597.00
To Xerox 6,088.00
Te  Paid to University of Mumbai 2,28,785.00
To Computer Expenses 3,87,908.00
Te GST Expenses 22,5318.00 1,48,14.012.20
Contribution to SHEWI ;
To Rent 71.414.00
To  Fire & Special Insurance 18,200.00
To Land Tax 3,366.00
Toe Water Tax 16,214.00
To Security Charges 1,00,000.00 2,09,394,00
To Sophia Polytechnic - Overhead Charges 4,20,000.00
To SHEWI - Gratuity Fund 22212900
To Student Council - Student Activity Fees 50,700.00
To Depreciation on :
Equipments 1,13,259.00
Furniture & Fixtures 12,316.00
Library Books 21,939.00
Computers 08,506.00
Computer Software 67.054.00 3,13,074.00
To Surplus Carried over to Balance Sheet 8.97.904 80
TOTAL RUPEES 1,69,27,214.00
—_———

As per our Report of even date annexed
For CHHOTALAL H. SHAH & CO,
Chartered Accountanis
M. 101828W

) -
PARTNER

=1E.W. .9 | ™ sRrecrcaAaili

MUMBAI
Date- = I COCD 7040



Mumbai - 400 001.

SOMANI COLLEGE, MUMBAI {BSC In Hospitality Studies)
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 ST MARCH, 2018

By

By
By
By
By
By

By

INCOME

Interest on:

Savings Account

Fixed Deposits

Fees

Cancellation of Admission

AISHE Remuneration

Teacher Training for Hospitality & Catering

Verification Fees

Contribution from Management

39,794.00

2,19,387.00 2,59,181.00

1,17,39.255.00

39,313.00

G.000.00

38,355.00

1,160.00

48,23,950.00

TOTAL RUPEES 1,69.27.214.00

: T
iz 7
PRINCIPAL
PRINCIPAL
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Chhotalal M. Shak & Co. Regd)
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To

To

To
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To

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

RECEIPTS

Balance as on 01.04.2017 :
In Savings Accounts with :
Central Bank of India
(Account No. 3047880193 )
In Fixed Deposit with :
Central Bank of India

Interest on:

Savings Account
Fixed Deposit

ees .
Admission Fees
A.T.K.T. Exam Fees
Computer Practical Fees
Disaster Relief Fund
E - Charges
Enrollment Fees
E-Suvidha
Event, Workshops and Field Trips
Exam Fees
Group Insurance
Gymkhana
Laboratory Fees
Library Fees
Locker, ID Card & Magazine

201%-|g

SOPHIA - SMT. MANORAMADEVI

STATEMENT OF RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS

1,70,382.75

1,00,000.00 2.70,382.75

39,794.00

2,19,387.00 2,59,181.00

Maintenance & Replacement of Equipment

Other Operational Fees
Student Activity Fees
Tuition Fees

Uniform, Toolkits, Journals

University Sports and Cultural Activities

Vice Chancellor Fund Fees
AISHE Remuneration

Cancellation of Admission

Teacher Training for Hospitality Studies

Verification Fees

&

1.18,000.00
22,925.00
3,72,000.00
1,680.00
3.360.00
12,980.00
8.400.00
4.72,000.00
3,36,000.00
6.720.00
33,600.00
23,52,000.00
1,68,000.00
70,800.00
2.95,000.00
20,52,000.00
1.68,000.00
40,22,000.00
10,135,350.00
3,040.00

3,360.00 1,17,39,255.00

Staff

LH g

P
|%_|er||1|:|*| .T* |

6,000.00

39,313.00

58,355.00
1,160.00




SOMANI COLLEGE, MUMBAL (Bsc in Hospitality Studies)
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 3 18T MARCH, 2018

By

PAYMENTS

Salary Expenses

Salaries to Staff

Professional Fees of Visiting Faculty
Professional Fees to PF Consultant
Management Contribution to PF

B.Sc, Hospitality Expenses :
Course related Events
Cutlery

Examination Expenses
Expenses for Practicals
Field Trip

Gas

Hospitality

Journals and Stationery
Laundry Charges
Medical Expenses
Magazine

Workshop

Tool Kits

Uniform

Administration Expenses
Audit Fees

Bank Charges
Conveyance

Delivery Charges
Electricity

Gifts

General Supplies

Group Insurance Paid
Hospitality

Internet Charges

Library Expenes
MNewspaper

Office Expenses & Stationery
Postage

Printing

Repairs and Maintenance
Telephone

Xerox

Transferred to:
Sophia Polytechnic - Overhead Charges

SHEWI - Gratuity Fund
Student Council - Student Activity Fees

Contribution to SHEW1:
Water Tax

Security Charges

Rent

Land Tax

Fire and Special Insurance

71,09,969.00
2,70,925.00
15,600.00
2,92.716.00

10,68,773.00
52,867.00
2,98,205.00
16,81,152.00
68.009.00
45,813.00
19.601.00
79,118.00
43,257.00
20,817.00
8,942.00
95,130.00
83,634.00
8,73,968.00

16,520.00
341.20
7,378.00
11,000.00
9.,04,437.00
36,000.00
14,355.00
5,408.00
1,65,469.00
14,383.00
64,150.00
6,222.00
30.910.00
3.630.00
32,985.00
6,91,412.00
33,397.00
6,088.00

16,214.00
1,00,000.00
71,414.00
3,566.00
18,200.00

Total Rupees C/fd

Mumbai - 400 001.

76.,89,210.00

44.41.286.00

20,44.285.20

4,20,000.00
2,22,129.00
50,700.00

2,09.394.00

1,50,77,004.20



Chhotalel H. Shak & Co. Rega)

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

RECEIPTS

Te Contribution from Management
Te Loan to Staff - Repaid

To Development Fund Fees

20\3-18

SOPHIA - SMT. MANORAMADEVI
STATEMENT OF RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS

1,23,73.646.75
48,23,950.00

Total Rupees B/fd

42,000.00

7.47.500.00

TOTAL RUPEES 1,79.87,096.75

As per our report of even date annexed

For CHHOTALAL H. SHAH & CO.
Chartered Accountants
ML 101828W

PARTNE
BRIMMATI B NiEcAl



15, A. K. Naik Marg, Fort,
Mumbai - 400 001.

31 OOLLEGE, MUMBAL({BSC In Hospitality Studies)
THE YEAR ENDED 315T MARCH, 2018 (Cont....2)

PAYMENTS

M Paad to University of Mumbai :

Affilistion Fees

Anmual Sports Contribution
Caltural Activities

Disaster Relief Fund
E-Charges

Elsgibility

Emsollment Fees

E-Suvidha

Exsmination Fees
Gymikhana

NSS Ekak Yojana

NS5 Reg. Fees

Online filling forms
University Sports and Cultural Activities
Verification fees paid

Vice Chancelor Fund

GST Expenses

Development Fund Expenses
Retention Money Repaid
Loan to Staff

uter Expenses
Computer software renewal
Maintenance charges
Hardware expenses
~apifal E i
Computer and Printer
Computer Software
Equipment - Bsc Hospitality
Furniture & Fixture - Bsc Hospitality
Library Books - Bsc Hospitality

In Savings Accounts with
Central Bank of India

{ Account No, 30478801493 )
In Fixed Deposit with :
Central Bank of India

Total Rupees B/fd

12,000.00
2,712.00
1,014.00
1,690.00
1,690.00

300.00

12,000.00
B,450.00

1,65,225.00

10,140.00
2.250.00
1,130.00
4,500.00
1,344.00

960.00
3,380.00

2.25,649.00
1,42,826.00
19,433.00

~ 97.600.00
| 8.17.283.00

74,850.00

2,74 274,55

1.00,000.00

1,50,77,004.20

2,28,785.00

22.538.00
7.18,650.00
16,000.00
39.000.00

11,22,937.00

3,74,274.55

TOTAL RUPEES

The above statement is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief,

1,79,87,096.75

/‘[ 15|Jf_,;:f P
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CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS 4 ~
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SOPHIA - SHRI BASANT KUMAR
SOPHIA CRAFT & DYNAMICS
INCOME AND EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT

EXPENDITURE
Educational Expenses
Salaries to Staff 8.41,685.00
Management contribution to PF 54,402.00
Professional Fees to Visiting Lecturers 1.88,750.00
Advertising 9,500.00
Audit fees 4,130.00
Bank Charges 541.00
Conveynace 130.00
Christmas / Diwali Gifts 9.000.00
Computer Maintenance {Annual) 3,000.00
Electricity 2,30,090.00
Events related to course 1,12,559.00
Exam Expenses 60.062.00
GST Expenses 13,339.00
Practical Expenses 5,15,313.48
Hospitality 1,10,952.00
Medical Expenses 6,300.00
Office Expenses & Stationery 2,454.00
Repairs & Maintenance 1,10,134.00
Printing 8,205.00
Professional Fees 22.000.00
Student Uniforms 1,49.047.00
Tool Kits 43,753.00
Xerox 3.346.00
Contribution to SMS College
Overhead Charges to Management
Contribution to SHEWI
Fire & Special Insurance 6,066.00
Land Tax 1,371.00
Water Tax 6,236.00
Rent 21,420.00
Security Services 40,000.00
Contribution towards SHEW!1 Gratuity Fund
Contribution to Student Council for Student Activity Fees
D o
Furniture & Fixtures 1,756.00
Equipments 94,895.00
Computer Software 1,070.00

Surplus Carried over to Balance Sheet

Accounting Policies and Notes on Accounts
{As per Schedule 'A' attached)

As per our Report of Even date annexed

For CHHOTALAL H. SHAH & CO.
Chartered Accountants
F.RH. 101828W

RAT IR AT & 1

PARTNER

24.98.692.48

2.03,950.00
11,74,000.00

75,093.00

13,736.00
9,000.00

97.721.00

5.85,171.52

46,57,364.00




By

By

By

By

By

SOMANI POLYTECHNIC, MUMBAL

BAKERY ACCOUNT

FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 ST MARCH, 2018
INCOME

Interest on:
Savings Account
Fixed Deposit

Fees : Craft Bakery
Admission Fees

Equipment Fund
Exam Fzes

Internet & Computer
Laboratory Fees
Library Fees
Medical Fees
Overhead Charges
Registration Fees
Student Council
Tuition Fees
Uniform and Utilities

Less: Refunded during the year

Fees : Dynamics of Bakery
Admission

Exam

Overhead Charges
Training

Tuition

Caution Deposits and Library Deposits written off

Cancellation of Admission

25.035.00
1,19,809.00

31.000.00
1,55,000.00
62,000.00
62,000,00
9,92,000.00
31,000.00
15,500.00
2,32,500.00
600.00
31,000.00
8,37.000.00
1,86,000.00

26,35,600.00
85,600.00

33,000.00
95.400.00
4,77,000.00
6,46,600.00
6,36.000.00

TOTAL RUPEES

viumbal = Suld Ui,

1,44 864.00

25,50,000.00

19,08.000.00

34,000.00

500,00

46,57,364.00

DIRECTOR
Director
SOPHIA FOLYTECHNIC

L B . | TS

TElal ilale



Chlobilal K Shak & . gl

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

To

RECEIPTS
Balance as on 01.04.2017 :

In Savings Accounts with :
Central Bank of India

s \ &2
2 Al S
pr

SOPHIA - SHRI BASANT KUMAR
SOPHIA CRAFT & DYNAMICS

STATEMENT OF RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS

(Account No. 3181050236 ) 1.11,146.50
In Fixed Deposit with :
Central Bank of India 7.98.000.00 9.09,146.50
To Interest on:
Savings Account 25,055.00
Fixed Deposit 1,19,809.00 1.44,864.00
To Fees : Craft Bakery
Admission Fees 31,000.00
Equipment Fund 1,55,000.00
Exam Fees 62,000.00
Internet & Computer 62,000.00
Laboratory Fees 9,92,000.00
Library Fees 31.000.00
Medical Fees 15,500.00
Overhead Charges 2,32,500.00
Registration Fees 600.00
Student Council 31,000.00
Tuition Fees 8.37.000.00
Uniform and Utilities 1.86,000.00
26,35,600.00
Less: Refunded during the year §5,600.00 25,50,000.00
To Fees : Dynamics of Bakery
Admission 53,000.00
Exam 95,400.00
Overhead charges 4,77,000.00
Training 6.46,600.00
Tuition 6,36,000.00 19,08,000.00
Te Cancellation of Admission S00.00
Te Liability towards Service Tax 5,95,768.00
To Pavable to SHEWTI :
Advance on account of GST 6,525.00
GST 17,573.48 24,098.48
TOTAL RUPEES 61,32,376.98
S

As per our Report of Even date annexed

For CHHOTALAL H. SHAH & CO,
Chartered Accountants
FR.NM. 101828W
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SOMANI POLYTECHNIC, MUMBAL,
BAKERY ACCOUNT
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 315T MARCH, 2018

PAYMENTS
Salary Expenses :
Salaries to Staff

Management contribution to PF
Professional Fees To Visiting Lecturers

Lo0\B—|gQ

£.41.685.00
54.402.00
1.88.750.00

Advertising

Audit fees

Bank Charges

Conveynace

Christmas / Diwali Gifts
Computer Maintenance (Annual)
Electricity

Events related to course
Exam Expenses

GST Expenses

Practical Expenses
Hospitality

Medical Expenses

Office Expenses & Stationery
Repairs & Maintenance
Printing

Professional Fees

Student Uniforms

Tool Kits

Xerox

Contribution to SHEWT - gratuity fund
Fire & Special Insurance

Security Services

Land Tax

Water Tax

Rent

Contribution to SMS College
Overhead Charges to Management
Contribution to Student Council for Student Activity Fees
Transfer to HAFT Develpement Fund
Furniture & Fixture

Service tax paid during the year

Balance as on 31.03.2018 :
In Savings Accounts with :
Central Bank of India
{Account No. 3181050236 )
In Fixed Deposit with ;
Central Bank of India

2,93,463.50

8.00,000.00

TOTAL RUPEES

The above statement is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.

Mumbai - 400 001,

10,84,837.00

9,500.00
4,130.00
541.00
130.00
9,000.00
3,000.00
2.30,090.00
1,12,559.00
60.062.00
13,339.00
51531348
1,10,952.00
6,300.00
2.454.00
1,10,134.00
8.,205.00
22,000.00

1, 49,047 .00
43,753.00
3.346.00

13,736.00
6.066.00
40,000.00
1,371.00
6.236.00
21.420.00
2,03,950.00
L1,74,000.00
9.,000.00
4,50.000.00
17,564.00
5,96,878.00

10,93,463.50

61,32,376.98

f
e

DIRECTOR
Director

SOPHIA POLYTECHNIC



Chhotalal H. Shak & Co. Rega)

To

To

Tao

To

To

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

Q,c-if}'\E%

SOPHIA INSTITUTE OF SOCIAL

SOPHIA SCM

INCOME AND EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT

EXPENDITURE

Educational Expenses:
Salaries to Teaching & Non Teaching Staff

Management Contribution to Provident Fund
Affiliation Fees

Allowances

Audit Fees

Bank Charges
Christmas/Diwali gifts
Computer Maintenance
Conveyance

Documentary Shoot Expenses
Electricity Charges
Exhibition

Gifts

Hospitality

Magazines

Office Expenses & Stationery
Postage / Courier Expenses
Professional Fees - Provident Fund Consultant
Repairs & Maintenance
Seminars & Workshops
Telephone

Tour Expenses

Training Material
Remuneration to Lecturers
Visiting & Guest Lecturers
Website

Registration Fee

Contribution to Overhead Charges
Contribution Towards Gratuity Fund
Contribution to Student Council towards student activity fees

Contribution to SHEWI
Insurance for Building
Land Tax

Rent

Security Charges

Water Tax

20,07,803.00
1,10,688.00
20,000.00
46,300.00
5,900.00
117.00
10,500.00
14,150.00
36,094.00
9,459,00
1,48,320.00
1,73,793.00
10,744.00
29,359.00
4,290.00
59,422.00
2,637.00
7,400.00
92,638.00
22,500.00
4,981.00
8,00,000.00
41,167.00
1,99,700.00
11,92 835.00
24,034.00
5,58,000.00

2,600.00
686.00
24,010.00
20,000.00
2,118.00

Total Rupees C/fd

56,32,831.00

2.31.000.00

25.205.00

9,900.00

241400

59.49.350.00



"Damodar Mansion", 1st Floor,

) ala - [ ;{ 15, A. K. Naik Marg, Fort,
i *4 Mumbai - 400 001,
COMMUNICATION MEDIA , MUMBAL
ACCOUNTS |
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 315T MARCH, 2018
INCOME
By [Interest on :
Savings Bank 31,726.00
Fixed Deposit 1,71,878.00 2.03,604.00
By Fees 59,56,000.00
Less: Refunded 1,44, 400,00 58,11,600.00
By Registration Fees 21,300.00
By Fine 400.00
By Printing & Design Charges 20, 100,00
By Tour Fees £.235,000.00
Less: Refunded 25,000.00 8,00,000.00

Total Rupees C/fd 68.57,004.00



Ct‘“nfaﬁzf.,/zu{ ._Sj‘;aii gf‘ c:. {Regd.)

~» o\F\B
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS &~ '
SOPHIA INSTITUTE OF SOCIAL
SOPHIA 5CM
INCOME AND EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT
EXPENDITURE
Total Rupees b/fd 59,49.350.00
To Depreciation on ;
Furniture, Fixtures & Equipment 34.521.00
Computers 68,790.00
Computer Software 9.906.00
Library Books 5,458.00 1.18,975.00
To  Surplus Carried over to Balance Sheet 7,88,679.00
TOTAL RUPEES 68,57.004.00

As per our Report of even date annexed

For CHHOTALAL H. SHAH & COQ.
Chartzred Accountants
F.RN. [01828W

PARTNER

MUMBAI:
gz:p— é’ SEP 2018 BIMAL R. DESA|

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANT
Membershio No. 30201



"Damodar Mansion", 1st Floor,
15, A. K, Naik Marg, Fort,
g AP \&? Mumbai - 400 001,
COMMUNICATION MEDIA , MUMBAL
ACCOUNTS 1
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 315T MARCH, 2018 (contd...2)
INCOME

Total Rupees b/fd 68,57,004.00

TOTAL RUPEES 68,57,004.00

g,

DIRECTOR
Director

SOPHIA POLYTECHNIC
Mumbai - 400 026.
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To

To
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To

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

RECEIPTS

Balance as on 01.04.2017 ;

In Saving Account with !
Central Bank of India
{Account No, 3175985032)
In Fixed Deposit with :
Central Bank of India

Cash on hand

[nterest on:
Savings Bank
Fixed Deposits

Fees;

Admission

Annual Exhibition

Development

Equipment, Library & Training Material
Exam Fees

ID Cards / Students Activity Fees
Magazines

Studio

Tuition

Utility & Maintenance Fees

Less: Refund of Fees

Other Income:
Registration Fees

Fine

Printing & Design Charges
Tour Fees

Less: Refund of Fees

Transfer from SCM Development Fund

20\94\%

SOPHIA INSTITUTE OF SOCIAL

SOPHIA 5CM

STATEMENT OF RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS

64,742.12

7,20,000.00
1,911.00

31,726.00
1,71,878.00

33,000.00
2,80,000.00
1,65,000.00
5,28.000.00
1.65,000.00

66,000.00

33,000.00
9.90,000.00

29.70,000.00
7,26,000.00

39,56.000.00
1,44,400.00

21,300.00
400.00
20,100.00
£,25,000.00

8,66,800.00
25,000.00

Total Rupees C/fd

7.86,653.12

2.03.604.00

58.11.600.00

8.41,800.00

50,000.00

76,93,657.12



COMMUNICATION MEDIA , MUMBAL

ACCOUNTS ]

FOR THE YEAR ENDED 315T MARCH, 2018

By
By

By

?FY

By

By

FIPPRT

By
By
By
By
By
By

By

By

By
By
By

By

PAYMENTS

Salaries to Teaching & Non Teaching Staff
Management Contribution to Provident Fund

Affiliation Fees

Allowances

Audit Fees

Bank Charges
Christmas/Diwali gifts
Computer Maintenance
Conveyance

Documentary Shoot Expenses
Electricity Charges
Exhibition

Gifts

Hospitality

Magazines

Office Expenses & Stationery
Postage / Courier Expenses
Professional Fees - Provident Fund Consultant
Repairs & Maintenance
Seminars & Workshops
Telephone

Tour Expenses

Training Material
Remuneration to Lecturers
Visiting & Guest Lecturers
Website

Registration Fee

Contribution to SHEW]
Insurance for Building
Land Tax

Rent

Security Charges

Water Tax

Contribution to Student Council towards student activity fees
Contribution to Overhead Charges - Sophia Polytechnic

Contribution Towards Gratuity Fund

Caution Deposit Refunded

15, A. K. Naik Marg, Fort,
Mumbai - 400 001,

20,07,803.00
[.10,688.00

20,000.00
46,300.00
5.900.00
117.00
10,500.00
14,150.00
36,004.00
9.459.00
1.48.320.00
1,73,793.00
10,744.00
29,359.00
4,290.00
59,422.00
2.637.00
T.A400.00
92.638.00
22,500.00
4.981.00
8.00,000.00
41, 16700
1,99,700.00
i 1,92.835.00
24,034.00
3,38,000.00

2.600.00
686.00
24,010.00
20,000.00
3,118.00 30,414.00

9.900.00
2.31,000.00
25.205.00

40.000.00

Total Rupees C/fd 59.89,350.00



Clhotalal M. Shah & Co. Rexd)

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS 2.0134-\8

SOPHIA INSTITUTE OF SOCIAL
SOPHIA SCM

STATEMENT OF RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS

RECEIPTS
Total Rupees B/fd 76,93,657.12
TOTAL RUPEES 76,93,657.12
——

As per our Report of even date annexed

For CHHOTALAL H. SHAH & CO.
Chartered Accountants
M. 101828W

PhRTNéI.{
MUMBAI , BIMAL R. DESAI

Date * |§ SEP 2018 CHARTERED ACCOUNTANT

Com: P Membership No, 39201




20\ 1%

COMMUNICATION MEDIA , MUMBAL
ACCOUNTS 1
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 3 15T MARCH, 2018 (Contd...2)

PAYMENTS

By Capital Expenditure;
Equipments
Library Books

8y Balance as on 31.03.2018 :
In Saving Account with ;
Central Bank of India
{Account No. 3175985032)
In Fixed Deposit with :
Central Bank of India
Cash on hand

15, A. K. Naik Marg, Fort,
Mumbai - 400 001.

Total Rupees B/fd 39,89,350.00
1,35,272.00
22,495.00 1,57,767.00
1.94,805.12
13,50,000.00
1,735.00 15,46,540.12
TOTAL RUPEES 76.93,657.12
- 3

The above statement is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief,

}'.M 1-“— =
D ECTDR/
Director
SOPHIA POLYTECHNIC
Mumbai - 400 (26,
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SOPHIA - SMT. MANORAMADEVI
INCOME AND EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS
EXPENDITURE ) | & ~| q

Educational Expenses :

B.Sc. Hospitality Expenses 52,99.005.74
Salaries to Staff 84,28.419.00
Professional Fees(Paid to visiting faculty) 74,500.00
Professional Fees 2.500.00
Management Contribution to PF 3.26,943.00
Audit Fees 29.500.00
Bank Charges 1,427.20
Conveyance 4,778.00
Computer Expenses 4,68,126.00
Delivery Charges 12,000.00
Electricity 7,69, 100.00
Gifts 36,000.00
General Supplies 22,589.00
Group Insurance Paid 6,346.00
Hospitality 1,18,135.00
ID Cards 4,868.00
Internet Charges 14,383.00
Library Expenes 64,970.00
MNewspaper 7.498.00
Office Expenses & Stationery T0,832.00
Postage 7,243.00
Printing 91,865.00
Repairs and Maintenance 2,25, 717.00
Telephone 33.190.76
Xerox 3,631.00

Paid to University of Mumbai 1,95.511.00 1,63,19,077.70

Contribution to SHEWT :

Rent T1,414.00

Fire & Special Insurance 16,290.00

Land Tax 3,453.00

Water Tax 16,502.00

Security Charges 97.250.00 2,04,939.00

Sophia Polytechnic - Overhead Charges 11,76,000.00

SHEWI - Gratuity Fund 3,00,000.00

Student Couneil - Student Activity Fees 50,100.00

Equipments 2,37,014.00

Fumiture & Fixtures 24.769.00

Library Books 22,782.00

Computers 64,905.00

Computer Software 67,436.00 4,16,906.00

Surplus Carried over to Balance Sheet 30,38,873.30
TOTAL RUPEES 2,15,05,896.00

- T VR PN i

F.R.E. 101828W
#

e

As per our Report of even date annexed
For CHHOTALAL H. SHAH & CO.
Chartered Accountants



SOMANI COLLEGE, MUMBAI (BSC In Hospitality Studies)

New Marine Lines, Mumbai - 400 020,

2olR-—Q
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 ST MARCH, 2019 s -
INCOME
By rest
Savings Account 50,982.00
Fixed Deposit Khazana 39.767.00
Fixed Deposits 5,87,223.00 6,77,972.00
By Fees 2,04,69,117.00
By Cancellation of Admission 2,11,807.00
By AISHE Remuneration 2,000.00
By Donation 1,45,000.00
TOTAL RUPEES 2,15,05,896.00
_——

Wb
PFRINCIPAL

PRINCIPAL
Sophia - Srl. Mancrama Devi Soment Callege
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CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

To Balance as on 01.04.2018 :

In Savings Accounts with :
Central Bank of India
(Account No., 30478380193 )
In Fixed Deposit with :
Central Bank of India

To Interest on:

Savings Account
Fixed Deposit Khazana
Fixed Deposit

To Fees:
Admission Fees
A TK.T. Exam Fees
Computer Practical Fees
Disaster Relief Fund
E - Charges
Enrollment Fees
E-Suvidha

Event, Workshops and Field Trips
Exam Fees

Group Insurance

CGymkhana

Laboratory Fees

Library Fees

Locker, ID Card & Magazine

Maintenance & Replacement of Equipment

NSS Registration fees
Other Operational Fees
Student Activity Fees
Tuition Fees

Uniform, Toolkits, Journals

University Sports and Cultural Activities

Verification Fees
Vice Chancellor Fund Fees

To AISHE Remuneration

To Cancellation of Admission

To Donation received

SOPHIA - SMT. MANORAMADEV]

2,74,274.55

1,00,000.00

50,982.00
39,767.00
3,27,261.00

1,18,000.00
18,717.00
9.90,000.00
1,650.00
3,300.00
12,980.00
8,250.00

13,00,660.00
2,97,000.00
6.600.00
33,000.00
18,62,000,00
1,63,000.00
1,98,000.00
8,25,000.00
3,300.00
24,75,000.00
1,65,000.00
1,07,25,000.00
12,49,010.00
4,950.00
3,400.00
3,300.00

STATEMENT OF RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS
RECEIPTS 20\8-19

3,74,274.55

6,18,010.00

2,04,69,117.00
2,000.00
2,11,807.00

1,45,000.00



0y ol VilAIdds | NACKCTSCY viarg,
MNew Marine Lines, Mumbai - 400 020,

SUMLANT COLLEGE, MUMBAI (Bse in Hospitality Studies) Digrea\ 9
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2019 S
PAYMENTS

By Sslary Fxpenses

Salaries to Staff 84,28.419.00

Professional Fees of Visiting Faculty 74,500.00

Professional Fees 2,500.00

Mansgement Contribution to PF 3,26,943 .00 88,32,362.00
By BSc Hospitality Expenses :

Course related Events 9.61,170.00

Cutlery 29,553.00

Examination Expenses/Remuneration 2,33,659.00

Expenses for Practicals 16,19,925.00

Feld Trip 2,83,296.00

Gas 58,920.00

Hospitality 5,865.00

Joumals and Stationery 3,45,321.00

Laundry Charges 62,719.00

Medical Expenses 48,533.00

Magazine 11,168.00

Workshop 1,15,259.00

Tool Kits 1,81,197.00

Uniform 13,42,420.74 52,99,005.74
B Adwisistraiion B

Ayl Fees 29.500.00

Bank Charges 1,427.20

Conveyance 4,778.00

Delivery Charges 12,000.00

Electricity 7.69,100.00

Gifs 36,000.00

General Supplics 22,589.00

Group Insurance Paid 6,346.00

Hospitality 1,18,135.00

ID Cards 4,868.00

Intemet Charges 14,383.00

Library Expenes 64,970.00

Newspaper 7.498.00

Office Expenses & Stationery 70,832.00

Postage 7,243.00

Printing 91,865.00

Repairs and Maintenance 2,25,717.00

Telephone 33,190.76

Xerox 3,631.00 15,24,072.96
By Development Fund Expenses 3,23,170.00
By Electricity Deposit 11,000,00
By Contibution to SHEWI:

Water Tax 16,502.00

Security Charges 97,250.00

Rent T71,414.00

Land Tax 3,483.00

Fire and Special Insurance 16,290.00 2,04,939,00

Total Rupees C/fd

1,61,94,549.70



Chhotalsl M. Shah & Co . Rega)

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS
SOPHIA - SMT, MANORAMADEV]
STATEMENT OF RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS
RECEIPTS 2018~ 19
Total Rupees B/fd 2,18,20,208.55
To Loan to Staff - Repaid 11,000.00
To Development Fund Fees 10.26,000.00

TOTAL RUPEES 2,28,57,208.55

As per our report of even date annexed

For CHHOTALAL H. SHAH & CO.
Chartered Accountants
. 101B28W

ADTALTD e s & & & u— . et =T . N



NI COLLEGE, MUMBAL(BSC In Hospitality Studies)

18, Sir Vithaldas Thackersey Marg,
New Marine Lines, Mumbai - 400 020,

= nolB~19
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2019 (Cont....2) SRS
PAYMENTS
Total Rupees B/fd 1,61,94,549.70
Affikanon Fees 12,000.00
Azl Sports Contribution 1,248.00
Calurs! Activities 990.00
Desssier Relief Fund 1,650.00
E-Charges 1,650.00
Ebpiity 1,200.00
Exr=Cment Fees 12,300.00
S 8.250.00
Exsesanion Fees 1,29,311.00
Crmicdoss 9,900.00
NS5 Sk Yojana 3,300.00
Ouiime g forms 4,500.00
Eevasunee 3,200.,00
Uimeerwny Sports and Cultural Activities 2,712.00
Wiz Chascelor Fund 3,300.00 1,95,511.00
B Imesis
Septus Polysechnic - Overhead Charges 11,76,000.00
SEEWT - Gratuity Fund 3,00,000.00
Sosfiess Council - Student Activity Fees 50,100.00
SAFT Development Fund 1,45,000.00
S Coliepe Fund 25,00,000.00 41,71,100.00
By Compeser Fxpenses
Campeser software renewal 2.91,212.00
Musmeance charges 1,59,880.99
Eardware expenses 17,024.01 4,68,126.00
By CapniE i
Ceampeter and Printer =
L&rary Books - Bsc Hospitality 3R,073.00
By TDS Receivable 22.926.00
By Baiwce2s0n31.03.2019:
k= Sevings Accounts with ;
Cemeral Bank of India
fAccount No. 3047880193 ) 66,922.85
I= Fixed Deposit with ;
Central Bank of India 17,00,000.00 17,66,922.85
TOTAL RUPEES 2,28,57.208.55
L —————}

The shove statement is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.

A
PRINCIPAL
PRINCIPAL

Sophia - St Menorara Dewi Someni Callege
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CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

EXPENDITURE ':)__ ] ] S ~| q

Educational Expenses
Salaries to Staff

SOPHIA - SHRI BASANT KUMAR

SOPHIA CRAFT & DYNAMICS
INCOME AND EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT

10,72,471.00

Management contribution to PF 63,863.00
Professional Fees to Visiting Lecturers 1,58,000.00
Audit fees 7.080.00
Bank Charges 755.20
Conveynace L 16.00
Christmas / Diwali Gifts 9,000
Computer Maintenance {Annual) 8.260.00
Electricity 3,05,530.00
Events related to course 78,102.00
Exam Expenses 46.418.58
Field Trip 55,860.00
Practical Expenses 4,05,532.62
Hospitality 1,10,061.00
Medical Expenses 6,960.00
Office Expenses & Stationery 31,607.00
Repairs & Maintenance 39,114.00
Printing 14.600.00
Professional Fees 1,300.00
Student Uniforms 1.97,862.00
Tool Kits 48,460.80
Xerox 2.663.00
Contribution towards SHEW! Gratuity Fund

Overhead Charges to Management

Contribution to SHEWI

Fire & Special Insurance 6.266.00
Land Tax L 34000
Water Tax 6,347.00
Rent 21.,420.00
Security Services 37.404.00
Contribution to Student Council for Student Activity Fees

Interest on GST

Depreciation:

Furniture & Fixtures 1,581.00
Equipments B5,405.00
Computer Software 642.00

Surplus Carried over to Balance Sheet

Accounting Policies and Notes on Accounts
{As per Schedule 'A' attached)

As per our Report of Even date annexed

For CHHOTALAL H. SHAH & CO.
Chartered Accountants

F.RE. 101828 W

PP T g

26,63 ,866.20

50,000.00
11,92, 000,00

F2,777.00

9.,000.00
2,206.00

87.628.00
7.81,832.80

48,39.310.00




By

SOMANI POLYTECHNIC, MUMBAL

BAKERY ACCOUNT

FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 ST MARCH, 2019

INCOME

Interest on:
Savings Account

Fixed Deposit

By Fees : Craft Bakery

By

Admission Fees
Equipment Fund
Exam Fees

Intermet & Computer
Lsboratory Fees
Library Fees
Medical Fees
Overhead Chatges
Registration Fees
Student Council
Tuition Fees
Uniform and Utilities

Less: Refunded during the year

Fees : Dynamics of Bakery
Admission

Exam

Overhead Charges
Laboratory Fees

Tuition

Less: Refunded during the year

By Re-exam Fees

By

Service Tax Written-off

e e Tt

New Marine Lines, Mumbai - 400 020,

2.0\18-19

18,012.00
1,43,065.00

31,000.00
1,55,000.00
62,000.00
62,000.00
14,57,000.00
31,000.00
13,500.00
2,32,500.00
0.00
31,000.00
11,47,000.00
|,86,000.00

34,10,000.00
1, 10,000.00

37,500.00
67,500.00
3,37,500.00
4,57,500.00
5.25,000.00

14,25,000.00
38,000.00

1.61,077.00

33,00,000.00

13,87,000.00
5,920.00

5.304.00

TOTAL RUPEES

48,59.310.00

,AL'M;/W

DIRECTOR
Director

SOPHIA POLYTECHNIC

S TRE T I V6 W5 1 18
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CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

EXPENDITURE

Educational Expenses:

flclgfiff

Salaries to Teaching & Non Teaching Staff
Management Contribution to Provident Fund
Advertisement
AdTiliation Fees
Allowances
Audit Fees
Bank Charges

Conveyance

Documentary Shoot Expenses
Electricity Charges
Exhibition

Hospitality

Office Expenses & Stationery
Postage & Courier

Peon's Uniforms

Repairs & Maintenance
Seminars & Workshops
Telephone

Tour Expenses

Training Material
Remuneration to Lecturers
Visiting & Guest Lecturers
Website

Registration Fee

Contribution Towards Gratuity Fund

Cantribution to SHEWI
Insurance for Building
Land Tax

Rent

Security Charges
Water Tax

SOPHIA - SHRI BASANT KUMAR

SOPHIA 5CM

INCOME AND EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT

20,66,062.00

1,13,094.00
27,302.00
20,000.00
64.500.00
8,850.00
2,304.79
10,500.00
40,799.00
32.000.00
45,470.00
5,279.00
1,18.870.00
90,336.40
39,488.00
80,632.45
4,232.00
1,680.00
1,27.696.62
23,075.00
4,824.78
7,00,000.00
16,218.28
76,615.00
12,53,485.00
18,135.40

4,68.000.00 54,59.449.72

30,000.00

3,133.00
670.00
24,010.00
18.702.00

3,174.00 49.689.00

Total Rupees C/fd

55,39,138.72



SOMANI POLYTECHNIC, MUMBAL

ACCOUNTS 1

FOR THE YEAR ENDED 315T MARCH, 2019

By

By

By

By

By

INCOME
Interest on :
Savings Bank
Fixed Deposit

Fees
Less: Refunded

Registration Fees
Fing

Printing & Design Charges
Less: Refunded

Tour Fees
Less: Refunded

Deficit Carried over to Balance Sheet

Maker Bhavan No.Z, Ground Floor,

18, Sir Vithaldas Thackersey Marg,
New Marine Lines, Mumbai - 400 020,

20\8-19
25,133.00
2,35,537.00 2.60,670.00
52.34,500.00
5,13,900.00 47.20,600.00
[ 6, 80000
400.00
13,600.00
300.00 | 5,300.00
7.25.000.00
50,000.00 6,75,000.00
3372072
Total Rupees C/fd 57,22.490.72



C)Ajmfaﬁtfﬂ. .S’jrmi g” Co. {Regd.)

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

2 0\18-14

SOPHIA - SHRI BASANT KUMAR
SOFHIA SCM
INCOME AND EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT

EXPENDITURE

Total Rupees b/fd 55,39,138.72
To Depreciation on .
Furniture, Fixtures & Equipment 32,398.00
Computers 138,834,000
Computer Software 5.944.00
Library Books 5.676.00 [:83,352.00

TOTAL RUPEES 57.22490.72

As per our Report of even date annexed

For CHHOTALAL H, SHAH & CO.
Chartered Accountants

FRN 101828W
MUMB{;I.’g SEP 2019 BIMAPJ"LRWER
Date : L R. DESA)
Comps PD CHARTERED ACCOUNTANT.

Membership No. 35201




SOMANI POLYTECHNIC, MUMBAL
ACCOUNTS |
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 315T MARCH, 2019 (contd...2)

INCOME

IVIERCT BV NOZ, \arOund P ioor,

18, Sir Vithaldas Thackersey Marg,
New Marine Lines, Mumbai - 400 020,

2018 - 2019
Total Rupees b/fd 57,22.490.72

TOTAL RUPEES 57.22,490,72

b

4
DIRECTOR

Director
SOPHIA POLYTEC HNIC
Mumbai - 400 026,
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CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

RECEIPTS

Balance as on 01.04. 2018 :
In Saving Account with ;
Central Bank of India
(Account No. 3175985032)
In Fixed Deposit with :
Central Bank of India

Interest on:
Savings Bank
Fixed Deposits

Admission
Annual Exhibition
Development

Equipment, Library & Training Material

Exam Fees

1D Cards / Students Activity Fees
Magazines

Studio

Tuition

Utility & Mainténance Fees
Less: Refund of Fees

Oiher Income:

Registration Fees

Fine

Printing & Design Charges
Tour Fees

Less: Refund of Fees

TDS received during the vear

2 (@] 142"15?

SOPHIA - SHRI BASANT KUMAR

SOPHIA SCM

STATEMENT OF RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS

1,94,805.12

13,50,000.00
1,735.00

25,133.00
2.06,194.00

29,000.00
2.46,500.00
1,45.000.00
4,64,000,00
1,45,000.00

58,000.00

29,000.00
8.70,000.00

26,10,000.00
6,38,000.00

52,34.500.00
5,13.900.00

L6, 800.00
400,00
15,600.00
7,25,000.00

7,27.800.00
50,300.00

Total Rupees C/fd

15,46,540.12

2.31,327.00

47,20,600.00

7.07,500.00

29.343.00




SOMANI POLYTECHNIC, MUMBAL

Maker Bhavan No.2, Ground Floor,

18, Sir Vithaldas Thackersey Marg,
New Marine Limes, Mumbai - 400 020,

?_r:‘-\f";’ld(

ACCOUNTS ]

FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2019

By
By

By

PAYMENTS
Salaries to Teaching & Non Teaching Staff 20,66,062.00
Management Contribution to Provident Fund 1.13,084.00 21,79,156.00
Advertisement 27,302.00
Affiliation Fees 20,000,040
Allowances 64,500.00
Audit Fees 8,850.00
Bank Charges 2,304.79
Christmas/Diwali gifts 10,500.00
Computer Software Expenses 40,799.00
Computer Maintenance 32.000.00
Conveyance 45 470,00
Documentary Shoot Expenses 5.279.00
Electricity Charges [,18,870,00
Exhibition 90,336.40
Hospitality 39.488.00
Office Expenses & Stationery B0.632.45
Postage & Courier 4.232.00
Peon's Uniforms |.680.00
Repairs & Maintenance 1,27,696.62
Seminars & Workshops 23,075.00
Telephone 4,824.78
Tour Expenses 7,00,000.00
Training Material 16,218.28
Remuneration to Lecturers 76,615.00
Visiting & Guest Lecturers 12,53, 485.00
Website |8,13540
Registration Fee 4.68,000.00
Contribution to SHEWI
Insurance for Building 3,133.00
Land Tax 670.00
Rent 24,0100
Security Charges 18.702.00
Water Tax 3,174.00 49 689.00
TDS on FD Interest 33.031.00
Contribution Towards Gratuity Fund 30,000.00
Caution Deposit Refunded 20,000.00
Total Rupees C/fd 559216972



Cﬂlﬂefa&tﬂﬂ Sﬁ‘mfi &'J Cc. (Regd.)

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

MUM%M,
Date 9

Com: PD

20\81 1
SOPHIA - SHRI BASANT KUMAR
SOPHIA SCM
STATEMENT OF RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS
RECEIPTS
Total Rupees B/d 72.35,310.12
TOTAL RUPEES T2.35,310.12
As per our Report of even dale annexed
For CHHOTALAL H. SHAH & CO.
Chartered Accountants
F.EN. 101828W
PARTNER
BIMAL R. DESAI
SEP 2019 CHARTERED ACCOUNTANT.

Membershio No. 38201




Maker Bhavan No.2, Ground Floor,

1 8, Sir Vithaldas Thackersey Marg,
New Marine Lines, Mumbai - 400 020,

oy,
SOMANI POLYTECHNIC, MUMBAL 2.0\8-19
ACCOUNTS |

FIOR THE YEAR ENDED 315T MARCH, 2019 (Contd...2)

PAYMENTS
Total Rupees B/fd 55.92.169.72
Sy Capinal Expenditure: .
Computers 2.43,900.00
Equipments 15,600.00
Library Books 7,633.00 2,67.133.00
By Imtcrest receivable 19,768.00
By Babmnceason31.03.2019:
fn Saving Account with :
Central Bank of India
{Account No. 3175985032) 58.668.40
In Fixed Deposit with :
Central Bank of India 12,97.571.00
Cash on hand - 13,56,239.40
TOTAL RUPEES 72.35310.12
The above statement is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.
DIRECTOR
Director
SOPHIA POLYTECHNIC

Mumbai - 400 026.



Chhotalal M. Shah & Co. (regd)

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

SOPHIA - SMT. MANORAMADEVI
INCOME AND EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT

EXPENDITURE 2019 -2

To  Educational Expenses :

B.Sc. Hospitality Expenses 47,34,985.00

Salaries to Staft 93,92.506.00

Professional Fees 25,500.00

Management Contribution to PF 3. 83.610.00

Audit Fees 29,500.00

Bank Charges T08.00

Computer Expenses 4,91,513.00

Conveyance 3,934.00

Delivery Charges 12.000.00

Electricity 3,94, 460,00

Gifts 36,000.00

General Supplies 22.575.00

Group Insurance Paid 7.712.00

Hospitality 3,32,669.00

1D Cards 11,682.00

Internet Charges 14, 383.00

Library Expenes 64,900.00

MNewspaper 6,435.00

Office Expenses & Stationery 60,837.08

Professional Fees to PF Consultant 15,600.00

Postage 4.811.00

Printing 81,238.00

Repairs and Maintenance 2,92 360,00

Telephone 28,182,00

Xerox 3.985.00

Paid to University of Mumbai 2,21,020.00 1,66,75,105.08
To Contribution to SHEWI :

GST Work 7,000,080

Water Tax 16,982.00

Security Charges ¢ 1,16,422.00

Rent 71,414.00

Land Tax 3,618.00

Fire and Special Insurance 17.415.00 2.32.851.00
To Sophia Polytechnic - Overhead Charges 11.97,000.00
To SHEWI - Gratuity Fund 3.30,000.00
To  Student Council - Student Activity Fees 51,300.00
To Development fees transferred to Development fund 10,29,000.00
To Depreciation on:

Equipments 2,15,803.00

Fumniture & Fixtures 22,292.00

Library Books 32,051.00

Computers 1,14,085.00

Computer Software B35, 066.00 4,69,297.00
To  Surplus Carried over to Balance Sheet 31,12,588.92

TOTAL RUPEES 2.30.97,142.00

As per our Report of even date annexed
For CHHOTALAL H. SHAH & CO.
Chartered Accountants

.55
a‘%_\'z‘% M0I828W Al R. DESAI
= e 11 e 4 FHﬁRTEREG hccm“[hHT




New Marine Lines, Mumbai - 400 020,

SOMAN] COLLEGE, MUMBAI (BSC In Hospitality Studies) :}._ ©19.9 2,
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 8T MARCH, 2020
INCOME
By lmoreston:
Savings Account 60, 878.00
Fixed Deposit Khazana 43,749.00
Fived Deposits 6,75,937.00 7.80,564.00
By Fees 2,23,15,078.00
By Cancellation of Admission 1,300,004
TOTAL RUPEES 2.30,97,142.00

1_/,11.9,
PRINCIPAL

PRINCIPAL
Saptia - St Masorama Dol Somani Colage
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To

To

To

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

RECEIPTS

Balance as on 01.04.201% :
In Savings Accounts with
Central Bank of India
(Account No. 3047880193 )
In Fixed Deposit with :
Central Bank of India

Interest on:

Savings Account

Fixed Deposit Khazana
Fixed Deposit

Fees .

Admission Fees

AT.K.T. Exam Fees

Computer Practical Fees

Disaster Relief Fund

E - Charges

Enrollment Fees

E-Suvidha

Event, Workshops and Field Trips
Exam Fees

Group Insurance

Gymkhana

Laboratory Fees

Library Fees

Locker, ID Card & Magazine
Maintenance & Replacement of Equipment
NSS Registration fees

Other Operational Fees

Student Activity Fees

Tuition Fees

Convocation Fees

Revaluation Fees

University Sports and Cultural Activities
Vice Chancellor Fund Fees
Development Fund Fees

Cancellation of Admission

-

SOPHIA - SMT. MANORAMADEVI
STATEMENT OF RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS

2014 - 2.0

66,922.85

17,00,000.00

60,878.00
43,749.00
5,99,616.00

1.14,000.00

19,038.00

10,29,000.00
1,715.00
3,430.00
12,540.00
8,575.00
16,79,075.00
3,08,700,00
6.860.00
34,300.00
20,58,000.00
1,71,500.00
2,05,800.00
§,57,500.00
3,430.00
75,72,500.00
1,71,500.00
1,20,05,000.00
14,000.00
1,040.00
5,145.00
3,430.00
10,29,000.00

17,66.922.85

7,04,243.00

2.23,15,078.00

1,500.00




SO ANE O0LLEGE, MUMBAI (Bsc in Hospitality Studies)

FUR THE YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2020

PAYMENTS

By Sl Expenses

Salarses 1o Staff

Eosce=ium

Bexdeccional Fees

Masagement Contribution to PF

B Sc Hospitality Expenses ¢

Course related Events

Faculty Development Programme
Examination Expenses/Remuneration
Expenses for Practicals

Faeld Trip

Gas

Hospitality

Journals and Stationery

Laundry Charges

Medical Expenses

Magazine

Workshops

Tool Kits

Liniforms

Administration Expenses
Aundit Fees

Bank Charpes

Conveyance

Delivery Charges

Electricity

Gifts

General Supplies

Group Insurance Paid
Hospitality

ID Cards

Internet Charges

Library Expenes

Newspaper

Office Expenses & Stationery
Professional Fees to PF Consultant
Fostage

Printing

Repairs and Maintenance
Telephone

Xerox

Development Fund Expenses

Cossribution to SHEWT:
GST Work

Wmer Tax

Secarity Charges

Rent

Land Tax

Fere and Special Insurance

50,16,506.00
3,76,000.00
25,500.00
3,83,610.00

9,39,193.00
4.,965.00
3,42,963.32
14,73,654.68
2,50,861.00
44.831.00
829.00
1,47,276.00
59.435.00
53,010.00
12,241.00

57.251.00 -

1,65,169.00
11,83,306.00

29,500.00
TOR.00
5,934.00
12,000.00
3.94,460.00
36,000.00
22,575.00
7.712.00
3,32,669.00
11,682.00
14,383.00
64,900.00
6.435.00
60,837.08
15,600.00
4,811.00
B1.238.00

" 28.182.00
3,985.00

00

7,000.00
16,982.00
1,16,422.00
71,414.00
3,618.00
17,415.00

Total Rupees C/fd

New Marine Lines, Mumbai - 400 020,

20 (9-20

98.01,616.00

47,34,985.00

14,25,971.08
3,150.00

2,32,851.00

1,61,98,573.08



Cf;ﬁfmtﬂ&f Jq .S?Imf;. &‘3 (jw . (Regd.)

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS
SOPHIA - SMT. MANORAMADEVI
STATEMENT OF RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS
RECEIPTS Lela~s e,
Total Rupees B/fd 24787743 .85
TOTAL RUPEES 2.47.87,743.85

As per our report of even date annexed

For CHHOTALAL H. SHAH & CO.
Chartered Accountants

ERIN. 101828W pingAl R. DESAI
& l; %‘ CHARTERED ACCOUNTANT

L el Mambarshio Mo 19704

W 5o
\ P

o
gmﬂu
LE] MUMBA-29 15




Maker Bhavan No.2, Ground Floor,

18, Sir Vithaldas Thackersey Marg,
Mew Marine Lines, Mumbai - 400 020.

20|19~20

BSC In Hospitality Studies)
215T MARCH, 2020 (Cont....2)

- PAYMENTS

Total Rupees B/fd 1,61,98,573,08
12,000.00
4,104.00
1,026.00
14,000.00
1,710.00
1,710.00
1,500.00
11,400.00
8,550.00
1,42,380.00
_ 10,260.00
WSS Eksk Yojana 3,420.00
 Oniime Sling forms 4,500.00
- Rersaleatson 1,040.00
Wiz= Chancelor Fund 3,420.00 2,21,020.00
Tmmsters
Sophia Polytechnic - Overhead Charges 11,97,000.00
SHE W1 - Gratuity Fund 3,30,000.00
Seudent Council - Student Activity Fees 51,300.00
SMS College Fund 10,00,000.00 25,78,300,00
Computer Expenses
Computer software renewal 2,80,433.00
Msimtenance charges 1.67,063.97
Hardware expenses 44,016.03 4,91,513.00
Capesl Expenditure
Competer and Printer
Ezmpeent
Competer Software
Leary Books - Bsc Hospitality 4,39,734.00
TDS Receivable 69,304.00
T Deeducted at Source recoverable from Supplier 3,500.00
Bafisnce 25 on 3].03.2020 :
= Sevmgs Accounts with
Ceneral Bank of India
{ Account No. 3047880193 ) 58,688.77
Iz Fixed Deposit with :
Centrai Bank of India 47,25,543.00
Cash in Hand 1,568.00 47,85,799.77
TOTAL RUPEES 2,47,87,743.85

The above statement is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.




C;A.Fiafang ‘_/U : .S?mfi & Co (Regd.)

To

To

To

To

Ta

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

Pl
.
.

EXPENDITURE

Educational Expenses
Salaries to Staff

SOPHIA - SHRI BASANT KUMAR
SOPHIA CRAFT & DYNAMICS
INCOME AND EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT

1q - 20

11,25,920.00

Management contribution to PF 81,756.00
Professional Fees to Visiting Lecturers 58,200.00
Audit fees 7,080.00
Bank Charges 94.40
Conveynace 44.00
Christmas / Diwali Gifts 7.500.00
Electricity 3,48,760.00
Events related to course 59.251.00
Exam Expenses 26,644.00
Practical Expenses 2,00,143.00
Hospitality 9,054.00
Medical Expenses 4,320.,00
Office Expenses & Stationery 9,246.00
Repairs & Maintenance 18,435.00
Tool Kits 30,008.00
Uniforms 1,21,210.00
Xerox 370.00
Overhead Charges to Management

Contribution to Student Council for Student Activity Fees

Contribution to SHEW]

G5T work 6,000.00
Fire & Special Insurance 4,515.00
Security Services 30,000.00
Land Tax 938.00
Water Tax 4,382.00
Rent 21,420.00
Depreciation:

Furniture & Fixtures 1,423.00
Equipments 76,865.00
Computer Software 386.00

Surplus Carried over to Balance Sheet

Accounting Policies and Notes on Accounts
(As per Schedule 'A’ attached)

21,08,035.40
2,96,000.00

6,000.00

67,255.00

78,674.00

1,97.260.60

27.53.225.00

——

As per our Report of Even date annexed

For CHHOTALAL H. SHAH & CO.
Chartered Accountants
F.R.N. 101828W

MUMBAI
B T e N Ta ke 10 2ILAAN

PARTNER
B NECAI]




By

By

SOMANI POLYTECHNIC, MUMBAL

BAKERY ACCOUNT

FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 ST MARCH, 2020

Intevest on;

Savings Account

Fixed Deposit

INCOME

Fees : Craft Bakery

Admission Fees
Equipment Fund

Exam Fees

Internet & Computer

[Laboratory Fees

Library Fees
Medical Fees

Overhead Charges
Student Council

Tuition Fees

Uniform and Utilities

Fees : Dynamics of Bakery

Admission
Exam

Laboratory Fees
Overhead charges

Tuition

Re-exam Fees

By Revaluation of Paper

New M-arine Lines, Mumbai - 400 020.

o\9q-

17,050.00
71.053.00

20,000.00
1,00,000.00
40,000.00
40,000.00
9.40,000.00
20,000.00
10,000.00
1,50,000.00
20,000.00
7,40,000.00
1,20,000.00

12,000.00
25,200.00
1,46,400.00
1,08,000.00
1,68,000.00

TOTAL RUPEES

|.1

BE,103.00

22,00,000.00

4,59,600.00
5,082.00

440.00

27,53,225.00

—_—

/f Lf'_u]/ Zu__m,.

DIRECTOR
Direcrci

SOPHIA *OLYTECHNIC
Mumpe - 00 926,



Clhotalol M. Shah & Co. Regd)

To

To

To

To

To

To

Tao

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

RECEIPTS
Balance as on 01.04.20 19:

In Savings Accounts with :
Central Bank of India
{Account No. 3181050236 )
In Fixed Deposit with :
Central Bank of India

Interest on:
Savings Account
Fixed Deposit

Fees ; Craft Bakery
Admission Fees
Equipment Fund
Exam Fees

Internet & Computer
Laboratory Fees
Library Fees
Medical Fees
Overhead Charges.
Student Council
Tuition Fees
Uniform and Utilities

Fees : Dynamics of Bakery
Admission

Exam

Laboratory Fees

Overhead charges

Tuition

Re-Exam Fees
Revaluation of Paper

Accrued Interest received

SOPHIA - SHRI BASANT KUMAR

SOPHIA CRAFT & DYNAMICS
STATEMENT OF RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS
? "'1 I '#-lr - -

52,362 .82

7,05,000.00 7,57,362.82
17.050.00

71,053.00 88,103.00
20,000.00
1,00,000.00
40,000.00
40,000.00
9.40,000.00
20,000.00
10,000.00
1,50,000.00
20,000.00
7,40,000.00

1,20,000.00 22,00,000.00
12,000,00
25,200.00
1,46,400.00
1,08.000.00

1,68,000.00 4,59,600.00

5,082.00

440,00

22,145.00

TOTAL RUPEES 3532,732.82

_——

As per our Report of Even date annexed

For CHHOTALAL H. SHAH & CO.
Chartered Accountants

F,i’[\l. 101828W

BILAAT

B3 'S Al



SOMANI POLYTECHNIC, MUMBAL

18, Sir Vithaldas Thackersey Marg,
Mew Marine Lines, Mumbai - 400 020,

A i

7
BAKERY ACCOUNT
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 315T MARCH, 2020
PAYMENTS

Salaries to Staff 11,25,920.00

Management contribution to PF £1,756.00

Professional Fees To Visiting Lecturers 58,200.00 12,65,876.00
Audit fees 7,080,00
Bank Charges 94.40
Conveynace 44,00
Christmas / Diwali Gifts 7,500.00
Electricity 3,48,760.00
Events related to course 59.251.00
Exam Expenses 26,644.00
Practical Expenses 2.00,143.00
Hospitality 9.054.00
Medical Expenses 4,320.00
Office Expenses & Stationery 9,246.00
Repairs & Maintenance 18.435.00
Tool Kits 30,008.00
Uniforms 1,21,210.00
Xerox 370.00
Contribution to SHEWI

GST work 6,000.00

Fire & Special Insurance 4,515.00

Security Services 30,000.00

Land Tax 038.00

Water Tax 4.382.00

Rent 21,420.00 67,255.00
Overhead Charges to Management 2,96,000.00
Contribution to Student Council for Student Activity Fees 6,000.00
Transfer to HAFT Development Fund 1,00,000.00
Interest Receivable 19,745.00
TDS on Interest ,384.00
GST paid to SHEW] 1,071.00
Balance as on 31.03.2020 :

In Savings Accounts with :

Central Bank of India

{Account No. 3181050236 ) 59,295.42

In Fixed Deposit with :

Central Bank of India 8,50,468.00

Cash in Hand 18,479.00 9.28,242.42

TOTAL RUPEES

35,32,732.82

—————

The above statement is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.

7
PEGPEI 2OLYTECHNIC
Mumbal - 400 025.




Chhotalel H. Shah & Co. Regd)

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

20\4-2¢)

EXPENDITURE

To Educational Expenses:

To

Salaries to Teaching & Non Teaching Staff
Management Contribution to Provident Fund
Advertisement

Affiliation Fees

Allowances

Audit Fees

Bank Charges
Christmas/Diwali gifts
Computer expenses
Conveyance

Documentary Shoot Expenses
Electricity Charges
Exhibition

Hiring charges

Hospitality

Office Expenses & Stationery
Postage & Courier

Peon's Uniforms

Professional Fees

Repairs & Maintenance
Seminars & Workshops
Telephone

Tour Expenses

Training Material
Remuneration to Lecturers
Registration Fees

Visiting & Guest Lecturers
Website

Contribution to SHEWI
Insurance for Building
GST work

Land Tax

Rent

Security Charges

Water Tax

SOPHIA - SHRI BASANT KUMAR
SOPHIA 5CM

INCOME AND EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT

23,15.856.00
1,37,133.00
6,568.00
20,000.00
92,765.00
8,850.00
236.39
12,000.00
6,549.99
22,263.00
18,157.00
1,14,710.00
§8,581.00
26,432.00
28,420.00
35,651.00
2,712.00
1,764.00
7,400.00
40,329.96
10,500.00
4,576.06
6,25,000.00
19,538.60
2,000.00
4,14,000.00
12,95,405.00

18,355.00 53,75,753.00

2,580.00
5,000.00
536.00
24,010.00
15,000.00

2,504.00 49.630.00

Total Rupees C/fd 54,25,383.00



Maker Bhavan No.Z, Ground Floor,

18, Sir Vithaldas Thackersey Marg,
New Marine Lines, Mumbai - 400 020,

SOMANI POLYTECHNIC, MUMBAL c\Aar2-O
ACCOUNTS |

FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2020

INCOME

By [ntereston:

Savings Bank 19,402.00

Fixed Deposit 1,36,610.00 1,56,012.00
By Fees 43,32,000.00
By Registration Fees 15,000.00
By Forms and Prospectus 400.00
By Printing & Design Charges 14,400.00
By Tour Fees 6,00,000.00
By Deficit Carried over to Balance Sheet 6,06,970.00

Total Rupees C/fd 57,24,782.00



C’ﬂaﬁagzi \_jv{ ._S?f;af; &7} Ca. (Regd.)

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

D A L SOPHIA - SHRI BASANT KUMAR
i r 'T.i ~a ‘: _.‘

SOPHIA 5CM

INCOME AND EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT

EXPENDITURE
Total Rupees b/fd 54,25383.00
To Contribution towards Overhead Charges 1,68,000.00
To Contribution to Student Council towards activity fees 7,200.00
To Depreciation on :
Furniture, Fixtures & Equipment 30,189.00
Computers 83,300.00
Computer Software 5,162.00
Library Books 5,348.00 1,24,199.00
TOTAL RUPEES 57.24,782.00
e
As per our Report of even date annexed
For CHHOTALAL H. SHAH & CO.
Chartered Accountants
F.R.N. 101828W
MUB‘EBM: St
D . s e
s 18 DEC 7020 BIMAL R. DESAI
omp: PD

CHARTERED AGCOUNTANT
Membership No. 38201



SOMANI POLY TECHNIC, MUMBAL

ACCOUNTS |

FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2020 (contd...2)

INCOME

Maker Bhavan No.2, Ground Floor,

18, Sir Vithaldas Thackersey Marg,
New Marine Lines, Mumbai - 400 020,

2019 - 2020
Total Rupees b/fd 57,24,782.00
TOTAL RUPEES 57,24,782.00
———————

DIRECTOR
Director
SOPHIA POLYTECHNIC

Mumbai - $00 026.




Chhotalel M. Shah & Co. Regd)

To

To

To

To

To

2e\9«20

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS
RECEIPTS
Balance as on 01 19 :

In Saving Account with :
Central Bank of India
{Account No. 3175985032)
In Fixed Deposit with :
Central Bank of India

Cash on hand

Interest on:
Savings Bank
Fixed Deposits

Fees:

Admission
Annual Exhibition
Development

Equipment, Library & Training Material

Exam Fees

1D Cards / Students Activity Fees

Magazines

Studio

Tuition _
Utility & Maintenance Fees

Other Income:
Registration Fees

Forms and Prospectus
Printing & Design Charges
Tour Fees

TDS received during the year

SOPHIA - SHRI BASANT KUMAR

SOPHIA 5CM

STATEMENT OF RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS

58,668.40

12,97,571.00

19.402.00
1,36,610.00

24,000.00
2,04,000.00
1,20,000.00
3.84,000.00
1,20,000.00

48,000.00

24,000.00
7,20,000.00

21,60,000.00
5,28,000.00

15,000.00
400,00
14,400.00
6,00,000.00

Total Rupees C/fd

13,56,239.40

1,56,012.00

43,32,000.00

6.29,800.00

2,010.00

64,76,061 .40



SOMANI POLYTECHNIC, MUMBAL

ACCOUNTS 1

0= THE YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2020

P S9NIIPIVIIIIFIIIIIFIPINIINNNY

PAYMENTS

Salaries to Teaching & Non Teaching Staff
Management Contribution to Provident Fund
Advertisement

Affiliation Fees

Allowances

Audit Fees

Bank Charges
Christmas/Diwali gifts
Conveyance

Computer Expenses
Documentary Shoot Expenses
Electricity Charges
Exhibition

Hiring charges

Hospitality

Office Expenses & Stationery
Postage & Courier

Peon's Uniforms

Professional Fees

Repairs & Maintenance
Seminars & Workshops
Telephone

Tour Expenses

Training Material
Remuneration to Lecturers
Registration Fees

Visiting & Guest Lecturers
Website

Contribution to SHEW1
Insurance for Building
GST work

Land Tax

Rent

Security Charges

Water Tax

TDS on FD Interest
Contribution towards Overhead Charges

Contribution to Student Council towards activity fees

IPEARET Erihed'vedll PWLr. L, LITLIRINIRE L7 BT o

18, Sir Vithaldas Thackersey Marg,

New Marine Lines, Mumbai - 400 020,

-

2.0 Vel

23,15,856.00

1,37,133.00 24,52,989.00

6,568.00
20,000.00
92,765.00

8,850.00
236.35
12,000.00
22,263.00
6,549.99
18,157.00
1,14,710.00
88,581.00
26,432.00
28,420.00
35,651.00
2,712.00
1,764.00
7,400.00
10,500.00
4,576.06
6,25,000.00
19,538.60
2,000.00
4,14,000.00
12,95.405.00
18,355.00

2,580.00
5,000.00
536.00
24,010.00
15,000.00
2,504.00 49,630.00

Total Rupees C/fd

26,755.00
1,68,000.00

7,200.00

56,27,338.00



Chhotalal H. Shah & Co. ®ege)

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

2o0|9-20
SOPHIA - SHRI BASANT KUMAR

SOPHIA 5CM
STATEMENT OF RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS
RECEIPTS

Total Rupees B/fd 64,76,061.40

TOTAL RUPEES 64,76,061.40

—

As per our Report of even date annexed

For CHHOTALAL H. SHAH & CO.
Chartered Accountants
F.R.N. 101828W

MUMBAI ——
, BIMAL R. DESAI
Dﬂi‘ﬂ 8 D EF 202[] CHARTERED ACCOUNTANT,

Com: PD Membershio Mo, 39201



AVLARETD DR Y elk] N2 AITURETLL 1 MUHED,

18, Sir Vithaldas Thackersey Marg,
New Marine Lines, Mumbai - 400 020.

2019 ~2-0
SOMANI POLYTECHNIC, MUMBAL C
ACCOUNTS |

FOR THE YEAR ENDED 315T MARCH, 2020 (Contd...2)

PAYMENTS
Total Rupees B/fd 56,27.338.00
By Capita iture:
Computer Software "a‘_ﬂ_ilﬂ;ﬂﬂ
Equipments 5,800.00
Library Books 4,395.00 14,185.00
By Interest receivable 7,596.00
By Balance as on 31.03.2020 ;
In Saving Account with :
Central Bank of India
(Account No. 3175985032) 1,81,339.40
In Fixed Deposit with :
Central Bank of India 6,45,462.00
Cash on hand 141.00 8,26,942.40
TOTAL RUPEES 64,76,061.40

The above statement is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.

PP

DIRECTOR
Director
SOPHIA POLYTECHNIC
Mumbai - 400 026,




Cﬂohfa? .J’J .51&.& &7 C)a {Regd.}

To

To

To
To

To

To

To

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

SOPHIA - SMT. MANORAMADEVI
INCOME AND EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT

EXPENDITURE LA20 -2

Educational Expenses ;

Salaries to Staff 92.27.712.00

Honorarium 4,55,000.00

Professional Fees 16, 500,00

Management Contribution to PF 3,68,448.00

Audit Fees 29.500.00

B.Sc. Hospitality Expenses 7.83,731.00

Bank Charges 141,60

Computer Expenses 4,30,270.00

Electricity 1.43,510.00

General Supplies 44.911.00

CGroup Insurance Paid 8,071.00

Hospitality 14,430.00

1D Cards 10,762.00

Internet Charges 50,813.00

Library Expenes 65,050.00

Office Expenses & Stationery 27.651.65

Other Allowances 700000

Professional Fees to PF Consultant 15,600,000

Postage 2,562.00

Printing 9. 300,00

Repairs and Maintenance 6.83,418.00

Telephona 24,110.00

Travelling & Conveyance 69,166.00

Kerox 272.00

Fees Concessions A0,000.00

Paid to University of Mumbai 1,79.668.00 1,26,97,597.25

Contributi HEWI :

GST Work 17,500.00

Water Tax 6,620.00

Security Charges 2,20,000.00

Fent T1,414.00

Land Tax 3,618.00

Fire and Special Insurance 17.415.00 3,36,567.00

Sophia Polytechnic - Overhead Charges 17,10,000.00

SHEWI - Gratuity Fund 3, 50,000.0:0

Development fees transferred to Development fund 10,29,000.00

Depreciation on ;

Equipments 1,94,223.00

Furniture & Fixtures 20.063.00

Library Books 29,110.00

Computers 68.451.00

Computer Software 51,040,000 3,62, 887.00

Surplus Carried over to Balance Sheel 63,16,636.03
TOTAL RUPEES 228,02 68728

As per our Report of even date annexed
For CHHOTALAL H. SHAH & CO.
Chartered Accountants

F.R.i. 101828W

T P p— et . W



By

By

By

MNew Murim: Lines, Murmbai - iﬂﬂ uin.

SOMANI COLLEGE, MUMBAI (BSC In Hospitality Studies) 1T o00-2 |
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 ST MARCH, 2021 o '
NCOME
Interest on:
Savings Account 55,516.28
Fixed Deposit Khazana 32,643.00
Fixed Deposits 4,I?é28.l}0 5,05,687.28
Fees 2,22.95.000.00
Cancellation of Admission 1,000.00
AT.K.T. Exam Fees 1,000,000

By

TOTAL RUPEES 2,28,02,687.28

PRIHCIP
BRINC!

Lo oo s Manommna ﬂm o . e




Chhotalel M. Shah & Co. (Regd)

To

To

To

To

To

To

To

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

Qodo~2\
RECEIFTS
Balance as on 01.04.2020 :

In Savings Accounts with :
Central Bank of India
{Account No. 3047880193 )
In Fixed Deposit with :
Central Bank of India

Cash in Hand

Interest on:

Savings Account

Fixed Deposit Khazana
Fixed Deposit

Fees:

Admission Fees

Computer Practical Fees
Convocation Fees

Disaster Relief Fund

E - Charges

Enrollment Fees

E-Suvidha

Event, Workshops and Field Trips
Exam Fees

Group Insurance

Gymkhana

Laboratory Fees

Library Fees

Locker, 1D Card & Magazine
Maintenance & Replacement of Equipment
MNSS Registration fees

Other Operational Fees

Student Activity Fees

Tuition Fees

University Sports and Cultural Activities
Vice Chancellor Fund Fees
Development Fund Fees

TDS recovered from supplier
Accrued interest received during the year
A.T.K.T. Exam Fees

Cancellation of Admission

SOPHIA - SMT. MANORAMADEVI

58,688.77

47,25,543.00
1,568.00

55.516.28
32,643.00
4,17,528.00

1,20,000.00
10,29,000.00
13,750.00
1,715.00
3,430.00
13,200.00
8,575.00
16,72,665.00
3,08,700.00
6,860.00
34,300.00
20,58,000.00
1,71,500.00
2,05,800.00
8,57,500.00
3,430.00
25,72,500.00
1,71,500.00
1,20,05,000.00
5,145.00
3,430.00
10,29,000.00

STATEMENT OF RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS

47,85.799.77

5,05,687.28

2,22.55,000.00
3,500.00
1,36,283.00
1,000.00

1,000.00



AN COLLEGE, MUMBAI (Bsc in Hospitality Studies)

S8 THE YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2021
PAYMENTS

By Seiwy Expenses
Safrses o Staff
Bomorsnum
Professonal Fees
Massg=ment Contribution to PF

B B Hooility Expenses ;

Comrse related Events

£ s mation Expenses/Remuneration
Esxpenses for Practicals

Omfime Practical Class Expenses
Soermais and Stationery

Lppndry Charges

Slm=rt

Tool Kis

Cmefwmms

iy Adwisistcation E

At Fees
Bk Charges

P
General Supplies
Group Insurance Paid
Hospitality
ID Cards
intemnet Charges
Library Expenes
Office Expenses & Stationery
Onther Allowances
Professional Fees to PF Consultant
Postage
Printing
Repairs and Maintenance
Telephone
Travelling and Conveyance
Xerox
Fee Concessions

By Computer Expenses
Computer software renewal
Maintenance charges
Hardware expenses

By Contribution to SHEWL
GST Work
Water Tax
Security Charges
Rent
Land Tax
Fire and Special Insurance

By Fees Receivable

92,27,712.00
4,55,000.00
16,500.00
3,68,448.00

43,558.00
71.691.00
£9,422.00
1,12,688.00
61,500.00
2,070.00
4,145.00
92,133.00
3.06,524.00

29,500.00
141.60
1,43,510.00
44,911.00
8,071.00
14,430.00
10,762.00
50,813.00
65,050.00
27,651.65
7,000.00
15,600.00
2,562.00
9,300.00
6,83,418.00
24,110.00
69,166.00
272.00
30,000.00

2,55,471.00
1,65,849.00
8,950.00

17,500.00
6,620.00
2,20,000.00
71,414.00
3,618.00
17,415.00

Total Rupees C/fd

MSMEeW NWIATINE LAl 5, LB BETERRR] = SAALE ALl

2
N 020~

1,00,67,660.00

7.83,731.00

12,36,268.25

4,30,270.00

3,36,567,00

35,000.00

1,28,89,496.25




Cﬂoﬁzﬁzf ‘/u Sfmﬁ & C::. (Regd.)

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS
SOPHIA - SMT. MANORAMADEVI
2020 2 STATEMENT OF RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS

RECEIPTS
Total Rupees B/fd 2,77,28,270.05

TOTAL RUPEES 2,77,28,.270.03

—_——

As per our report of even date annexed

For CHHOTALAL H. SHAH & CO.
Chartered Accountants
F.RN. 101828W

PARTNER
MUMBAI BIMAL R. DESAI

DR gty



New Marine Lines, Mumbai - 400 020.

A1 (BSC In Hospitality Studies)

oo
ST MARCH, 2021 (Cont....2)
Total Rupees B/fd 1,28.89.496.25
12,000.00
5,130.00
713.00
1,710.00
1,710.00
1,800.00
12,000.00
8,550.00
1,14,455.00
10,260.00
3,420.00
4,500.00
3,420.00 1,79,668.00
- Owerhead Charges 17,10,000.00
: 3,50,000.00
25,00,000.00 45,60,000.00
Bsc Hospitality 2,640.00
1,46,213.00
32,049.00
1,35,673.80
97,82,530.00
E 99,18,203.80
TOTAL RUPEES 2,77,28,270,05
p———

The showe statement is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.

ancm
HIIG




Cﬂmﬁfﬂ .S?;.ai'; E’;‘ C?a. (Regd.)

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

SOPHIA - SHRI BASANT KUMAR

O2L0-2_| SOPHIA CRAFT & DYNAMICS
INCOME AND EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT

[

EXPENDITURE

To  Educational Expenses

Salaries to StafT 6,18,036.00

Management contribution to PF 57.606.00

Audit fees 7.080.00

Bank Charges 5.90

Computer Maintenance 3,540.00

Electricity 75,170.00

Exam Expenses 17,769.00

Hospitality 480.00

Printing 4,950.00

Office Expenses & Stationery 7.540.00

Tool Kits 11,952.00

Uniforms 12,065.00 §.16,193.90
To  Owerhead Charges to Management 1,05,000.00

Toe Contribution to SHEWI

GST work 15,292.00
Fire & Special Insurance 4,515.00
Security Services 80,000.00
Land Tax 938.00
Water Tax 3,382.00
Rent 21,420.00 1,25,547.00

To Depreciation:

Furniture & Fixtures 1,280.00

Equipments 69,178.00

Computer Software 231.00 70.689.00
To  Surplus Carried over to Balance Sheet 5,96,047.10

Accounting Policies and Notes on Accounts
{As per Schedule 'A' attached)

17,13.477.00

As per our report at the foot of the Balance Sheet

For CHHOTALAL H. SHAH & CO.
Chartered Accountants

F.R.N. 101828W
MUMBAI PARTNER
pae: 1 § DEC 2021 BIMAL R. DESAI
Comp : PD CHARTERED ACCOUNTAMNT.

Membershio Mo. 39201




By

By

SOMANI POLYTECHNIC, MUMBAL

BAKERY ACCOUNT

FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 ST MARCH, 2021
INCOME

Interest on:
Savings Account

Fixed Deposit
Fees : Crafl Bakery

Admission Fees
Equipment Fund
Exam Fees

Internet & Computer
Laboratory Fees
Library Fees
Medical Fees
Overhead Charges
Student Council
Tuition Fees
Uniform and Utilities

Mew Marine Lines, Mumbai - 400 (20,

11,504.00
31,973.00 63,477.00

15,000.00
75,000.00
30,000.00
30,000.00
7.05,000.00
15,000.00
7,500.00
1,12,500.00
15, 000,00
5,55,000.00
90.000.00 16,50,000.00

TOTAL RUPEES 17,13,477.00

T

Direciui
SOPRIA POLYTECHNIL
Mumbai - 400 026



C%faﬁzf,fg. ..S?m;: é.j?) C;G'. (Regd.)

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

:.. OO0~ 2- 'l SOPHIA - SHRI BASANT KUMAR
SOPHIA CRAFT & DYNAMICS
STATEMENT OF RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS

RECEIPTS

To Balance as on 01.04.2020 :
In Savings Accounts with
Central Bank of India

{Account No. 3181050236 ) 59.295.42

In Fixed Deposit with :

Central Bank of India 8,50,468.00

Cash in Hand 18,479.00 02824242
To  Interest on:

Savings Account 11,504.00 -

Fixed Deposit 51,973.00 . 63,477.00
To Fees : Craft Bakery

Admission Fees 15,000.00

Equipment Fund 75,000.00

Exam Fees 30,000.00

Internet & Computer 30,000.00

Laboratory Fees 7.05,000.00

Library Fees 15,000.00

Medical Fees 7.500.00

Overhead Charges 1,12,500.00

Student Council 15,000.00

Tuition Fees 5,55,000.00

Uniform and Utilities 90,000,000 16,50,000.00 .
To Accrued Interest received 20,213.00-
To GST Liability payable 2.97.000.00

TOTAL RUPEES 29,58,932.42

We have verified the above Statement of Receipts and Payments with books and records produced
to us and find the same to be in accordance therewith.

As per our Report of Even date annexed
For CHHOTALAL H. SHAH & CO.
Chartered Accountants
F.R.N, 101828W
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18, Sir Vithaldas Thackersey Marg,
New Marine Lines, Mumbai - 400 020.

SOMANT POLYTECHNIC, MUMBAL 2020-2|
BAKERY ACCOUNT
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2021
PAYMENTS

Safaries to Staff 6,18.036.00

Masapement coniribution to PF 57.606.00 ~ 6,75.642.00

Axdi fees 7,080.00

Bamk Charges 3.90

Computer Maintenance 3.540.00

Blectricity 75,170.00

Examn Expenses 17,769.00

Hespaality 480.00 -

Prnting 4,950.00

Ofice Expenses & Stationery 7,540,00 -~

Tood Kits 11,952.00

Umiforms 12,065.00 —

Contribution to SHEW1

GST Expenses 15,292.00 —

Fire & Special Insurance 4.515.00

Security Services ' 80,000.00

Land Tax 938.00

Water Tax 3.382.00

Rent 21,420.00 - 1,25,547.00

Owverhead Charges to Managemeni 1,05,000.00

Interest Receivable 13,419.00

TDS on Interest 2,933.00

GST Liability paid 2,97,000.00

Balance as on 31.03.2021 :

In Savings Accounts with :

Central Bank of India

{Account No. 3181050236 ) 03,880.52 .

In Fixed Deposit with :

Central Bank of India 15,04,959.00

Cash in Hand - 15,98,839.52
TOTAL RUPEES 29,58,932.42

—_—

The above statement is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief,




Cf:};ufafaf_/u. ..Sj»éajl gg’ CJtJ. {Regd.)

To

To

Tao

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

20202

EXPENDITURE

Educational Expenses:

Salaries to Teaching & Non Teaching Staff
Management Contribution to Provident Fund

Affiliation Fees

Audit Fees

Bank Charges

Conveyance

Computer Software Expenses
Electricity Charges
Exhibition

Hospitality

Internet Charges

Office Expenses & Stationery
Postage & Courier
Professional Fees to PF Consultant
Repairs & Maintenance
Telephone

Training Material
Registration Fees

Visiting & Guest Lecturers
Website

Contribution to SHEW]
Insurance for Building
GST work

Land Tax

Rent

Security Charges
Water Tax

Contribution towards Overhead Charges

SOPHIA - SHRI BASANT KUMAR

SOPHIA SCM

INCOME AND EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT

23.77.380.00
1,23,510.00
20,000.00
8,850.00
5127
3,710.00
44.722.00
35,630.00
1,15,805.00
Q&0.00
12,154.00
0.630.00
320.00
7,400.00
10,789.96
4.347.00
992.00
6,30,000.00
§,02,200.00
972.00

2,580.00
5,000.00
536.00
24,010.00
40,727.00
3,387.00

Total Rupees C/fd

42,09,429.23

76,240.00

2,45,000.00

45,30,669.23



SOMANI POLYTECHNIC, MUMBAL

ACCOUNTS |

FOR THE YEAR ENDED 315T MARCH, 2021

INCOME

By Intereston
Savings Bank
Fixed Deposit
By Fees
By Registration Fees
By Forms and Prospectus

By Printing & Design Charges

By Cancellation of Admission

Maker Bhavan No.2, Ground Floor,
| 8, Sir Vithaldas Thackersey Marg,

MNew Marine Lines, Mumbai - 400 020,

™ -"I.--."':Ir
[
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i - L -

18,550.00
49,013.00 67,603.00

56,51,500.00

18,300.00

24400.00

18,300.00

27,500,000

Total Rupees C/fd 58,07,603.00



CM&fﬂ&f Jg Sfmﬁ‘n &’j Ca. (Regd.)

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

2 00072 \
EXPENDITURE

To Depreciation on :
Furniture, Fixtures & Equipment
Computers
Computer Software
Library Books

By Surplus Carricd over to Balance Sheet

MUMB

Date : ﬁlrﬁ DEE 2021

SOPHIA - SHRI BASANT KUMAR

SOPHIA SCM

INCOME AND EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT

Total Rupees b/fd 45,30,669.23
27,170.00
49 980.00
3,097.00

4,993.00 §5,240.00

)
11,91,693.77 =
TOTAL RUPEES 58,07,603.00

As per our report at the foot of the Balance Sheet

For CHHOTALAL H. SHAH & CO.
Chartered Accountants
FR.N. 101828W

e

PARTNER

BIMAL R. DESAI
CHARTERED ACCOUMTANT, L =
Membership No. 38201




Maker Bhavan No.2, Ground Floor,

18, Sir Vithaldas Thackersey Marg,
New Marine Lines, Mumbai - 400 020.

SOMANI POLYTECHNIC, MUMBAL 2020 A 2021
ACCOUNTS 1
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2021 (contd...2)

INCOME

Total Rupees b/fd 58,07,603.00

TOTAL RUPEES 58,07,603.00

_————

|
Wi e
,/,:J |

DIRECTOR

Ml warbry

B bl L b rer
SOPHIA PUAL Y TECHNIC
Mumbal - 500 G26.




Cl\r’:fmfagxlﬂ_/v{ Si{a.‘i g"«" GJ. (Regd.)

To

To

To

To

Ta

To

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

RECEIPTS

Balance as on 01.04,2020 ;

In Saving Account with :
Central Bank of India
{Account No. 3175985032)
In Fixed Deposit with :
Central Bank of [ndia

Cash on hand

Interest on;
Savings Bank

Fixed Deposits

Fees:

Admission

Annual Exhibition

Development

Equipment, Library & Training Material
Exam Fees

I Cards / Students Activity Fees
Mapgazines

Studio

Tuition

Utility & Maintenance Fees

Other Income:
Registration Fees

Forms and Prospectus
Printing & Design Charges
Tour Fees

Cancellation of Admission

Accrued Interest received

SOPHIA - SHRI BASANT KUMAR

SOPHIA 5CM

STATEMENT OF RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS

1,81,339.40

6,45,462.00
141.00

18,590.00
49,013.00

35,000.00
2,79,000.00
70,000.00
5.,44,000.00
1,75,000.00
28,000,00
13,500.00
10,49,000.00
31,50,000.00
3,08,000.00

18,300.00
24,400.00
18,300.00

Total Rupees C/fd

8,26,942 40

67,603,007

36,51,500.00

61,000.00

27.500.00

26,737.00

66,61,282 .40



SOMANI POLYTECHNIC, MUMBAL

ACCOUNTS 1

FOR THE YEAR ENDED 318T MARCH, 2021

PAYMENTS

F¥

Affiliation Fees

Audit Fees

Bank Charges

Conveyance

Computer Software Expenscs
Electricity Charges
Exhibition

Hospitality

imternet Charges

Oiffice Expenses & Stationery
Postage & Couner
Professional Fees to PF Consultant
Repairs & Maintenance
Telephone

Training Material
Registration Fees

Visiting & Guest Lecturers
Website

PRI IIIIIIIFIILY

. Contribution to S 1
Insurance for Building
GST work
Land Tax
Rent
Security Charges
Water Tax

=)
=

By Contribution towards Overhead Charges

By Accrued Interest receivable

By TDS on FD Interest

Salaries to Teaching & Non Teaching Staff
Management Contribution to Provident Fund

18, Sir Vithaldas Thackersey Marg.
Mew Marine Lines, Mumbai - 400 020,

2 020 ~2

23.77,380.00
1,23,510.00

2,580.00
5,000,00
536.00
24,010.00
40,727.00
3,387.00

25,00,890.00

20,000.00
8,850.00
57.27
3,710.00
44,722.00
35,630.00
1,15,805.00
560.00
12,154.00
9.630.00
320.00
7,400.00
10,789.96
4,347.00
992.00
£,30,000.00
8,02,200.00
972.00

76,240.00
2,45,000.00
5,849.00

9,683.00

Total Rupees C/fd

45,46,201.23




Chhotalal H. Shah & Co. Regd)

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS
SOPHIA - SHRI BASANT KUMAR
el I o |
Vo202 SOPHIA SCM
STATEMENT OF RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS
RECEIPTS
Total Rupees B/fd 66,61,282.40
TOTAL RUPEES 66,61,282.40
—_——

We have verified the above Statement of Receipts and Payments with books and records produced to us
and find the same to be in accordance therewith.

For CHHOTALAL H. SHAH & CO.
Chartered Accountants
FRN. 101828W

PARTNER
MUMBAI, BIMAL R. DESAI
pae: 18 DEC 2071 CHARTERED ACCOUNTANT,

Com: PD Membershio No. 39201




AU, CTEURLLTRRE B ILRRRE

18, Sir Vithaldas Thackersey Marg,
‘New Marine Lines, Mumbai - 400 020.

1 POLYTECHNIC, MUMBAL 20209 ~2 |

THE YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2021 (Contd...2)
PAYMENTS

Total Rupees B/fd 4546,201.23

233, 11217

18,81,369.00
% 21,15,081.17

TOTAL RUPEES 66,61,282.40
—————

The shove statement is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief,

“TOR
Director
SOPHIA POLYTECHNIC

Mumbai - 400 026.




Ta

To

To
To

To

Ta

EXPENDITURE

Educational Expenses :
Salaries 1o StafT

Honorarium o Sister
Management Contribution to PF
B.Sc, Hospitality Expenses
Admin Charges to PF

Audit Fees

Bank Charges

Conveyance
Diwali/Christmas Gift
Electricity

General Supplies

Group Insurance Paid
Huspitality

Internet Charyes

Library Expenes

Office Expenses & Stationery
Hire Charges

Petrol

Professional Fees

Postage

Printing

Renewal of Web Service Charges
Repairs and Maintenance
Telephone

Xerox

Fee Concessions

Computer Expenses

Paid to University of Mumbai

Contribution to SHEWT -

GST Work

Water Tax

Security Charges

Rent

Land Tax

Fire and Special Insurance

Sophia Polytechnic - Overhead Charges

Development fees transferred to Development fund

Depreciation on ;
Equipments
Furniture & Fixtures
Library Books
Computers
Computer Software

Surplus Carried over 1o Balance Sheet

As per our Report of even dale annexed
For CHHOTALAL H. SHAH & CO.,
Chartered Accountants

//F#QGISIHW

SOPHIA - SMT. MANORAMADEVI

92,27,712.00
4,20,000.00
3,84,468.00
42,85,776.00
2,670.00
29,500.00
475.52
1,961.00
36,000.00
2,67,820.00
10,141.00
8,166.00
4,76,247.00
26,420.00
64,900,00
80,467.18
40,299.00
43,243.00
43,200.00
3,798.00
50,494.00
39,613.00
5,94,178.00
17,859.00
1,579.00
92,000.00
5,04,913.50

1, 88.394.00

23,010.00
16,119.00
2,20,000.00
71,414.00
4,380.00
18,045,00

1.74,800.00
18,057.00
29,894.00
93,835.00

30.624.00

TOTAL RUPEES

INCOME AND EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT

nexl~22

1,69,42,294.20

3,52,968.00

17,30,000.00
9,48,000.00

3A47.210.00

24,12,974.13

2,27,33,446.33




SOMANI COLLEGE, MUMBAI (BSC In Hospitality Studies)
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 ST MARCH, 2022

INCOME 205 -2
By Interest om:
Savings Account 58,699.00
Fixed Deposits 6.38.747.33 6,97,446.33
By Fees 2,20,31,000.00
By ATKT. Exam Fees 5,000.00
TOTAL RUPEES 2,27.33,446.33
fi A f o
v

/L
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To

To

To

To

To

To

To

Te

RECEIPTS
Balance as on 01.04.202] :
In Savings Accounts with ;
Central Bank of India
fAccount No, 3047880193 )
In Fixed Deposit with :
Central Bank of India

Interest on;
Savings Account
Fixed Deposit

Admission Fees
Computer Practical Fees
Convocation Fees
Disaster Relief Fund

E - Charges

Enrollment Fees
E-Suvidha

Event, Workshops and Field Trips
Exam Fees

Group Insurance
Gymbkhana

Laboratory Fees

Library Fees

Maintenance & Replacement of Equipment

NS5 Registration fecs

Other Operational Fees

Student Activity Fees

Tuition Fees

University Sports and Cultural Activities
Vice Chancellor Fund Fees
Development Fund Fees

ATK.T. Exam Fees
TDS recovered from supplier
Accrued interest received during the year

Ouistanding Fees received

Advance Fees received

SOPHIA - SMT, MANORAMADEVI

STATEMENT OF RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS

i A=l B I

1,35,673.80

97.82,530.00 99,18,203.80

38,699.00

6,38,747.33 6.97,446.33

1,20,000.00
8,65,000.00
14,000.00
1,730.00
3,460.00
13,200.00
8,650.00
10,30,930.00
2,84,400.00
6,920.00
28,600.00
14,30,000.00
1,43,000.00
6,05,500.00
3,460.00
25,95,000.00
£0,500.00
1,38,40,000.00
5,190.00
3,460.00

9,48, 000,00 2,20,31,000.00

5,000.00
617.00
1,46,588.00

33,000.00

63,000.00



OMANT COLLEGE, MUMBAI (Bsc in Hospitality Studies)
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2022

By

By

By

By

By

PAYMENTS

Salaries to Staff

Honorariwm to Staff
Management Contribution to PF

B.Sc. Hospitality Expenses

Advertisement

Course related Events
Examination Expenses/Remuneration
Expenses for Practicals
Gas

Journals and Stationery
Laundry Charges
Magazine

Medical Expenses
Tool Kits

Waorkshop Expenses
Uniforms

Administration Expenses
Admin Charges to PF

Audit Fees

Bank Charges
Conveyance
Diwali/Christmas Gift
Electricity

General Supplies

Group Insurance Paid
Hospitality

Internet Charges

Library Expenes

Office Expenses & Stationery
Hire Charges

Petrol

Professional Fees
Postage

Printing

Renewal of Web Service Charges
Repairs and Maintenance
Telephone

Kerox

Fee Concessions

Computer Expenses
Computer software rencwal
Maintenance charges
Hardware expcnses

Capital Expenditure
Library Books - Bse Hospitality

Computer

TDS Receivable

o2 ~2

92.27.712.00
4,20,000.00
3,84.468.00

12,621.00
8,56,493.00
75,142.00
10,90,886.00
K0,505.00
78,120.00
10,765.00
12,742.00
55,228.00
2,04,765.00
12,043.00
17,96,166.00

2,670.00
29,500.00
47552
1,961.00
36,000,00
2,67,820.00
10,141.00

8. 160,00
4,76,247.00
26,420.00
04, 900.00
Bl.407.18
40,299.00
43,243.00
43,200.00
3.798.00
30,494.00
39,613.00
3,94,178.00
17,859.00
1,579.00
92,0000, 00)

2,66,666.50
1,59,300.00
78,947.00)

36,950.00

2—

1,00,32,180.00

42,85,776.00

19,31,030.70

5,04,913.50

1,68,860.00

22,541,606



SOPHIA - SMT. MANORAMADEV]
STATEMENT OF RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS

':Z 02|-2) REcEPTS

Total Rupees Bifd 3.28,98,855.13
TOTAL RUPEES 3,28,98 855.13
e

As per our report of even date annexed

For CHHOTALAL H. SHAH & CO.
Chartered Accountants
F.E.N. 101828wW

MUMBM T A& 13" T"RIVF FS




MANT COLLEGE, MUMBAL(BSC In Hospitality Studies)
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2022 {Cont....2)

I
PAYMENTS ? 02 (

Total Rupees B/fd

By Paid to University of Mumbai :

& By

By

By

By
By
By

Affiliation Fees 12,000.00
ATKT Fees 1,116.00
Disaster Relief Fund 1,730.00
E-Charges 1,730.00
Eligibility 3,000.00
Enrollment Fees 12,000.00
E-Suvidha 8,650.00
Examination Fees 1,27,406.00
Gymkhana 5,190.00
NSS Ekak Yojana 3,400.00
Online filling forms 4, 500,00
University Sports and Cultural Activities 4.152.00
Vice Chancelor Fund 340000

Contribution to SHEWI;

GST Work 23,010.00
Water Tax 16,119.00
Security Charges 2,20,000.00
Property Tax 71.414.00
Land Tax 4,380.00
Fire and Special Insurance 13,045.00

Sophia Polytechnic - Overhead Charges

Transfe
SHEWI - 5M5 College Fund 19,48, 000.00
SHEW! - Gratuity Fund 3.00,000.00

TDS on Technical Services paid -
Interest Receivable

Balance as on 31.03.2022 .
In Savings Accounts with :

Axis Bank

{Account No. 921010034621940 ) 63, 150016
Central Bank of India

{Account No. 3047880193 ) 1,54,689.11
In Fixed Deposit with :

Central Bank of India 5,00, 000, (1)
Axis Bank 1,06,70,755.00

TOTAL RUPEES

The above statement is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.

Ly I

1,69,75,301 86

1,88,394.00

3,52,968.00

17,30,000.00

22,48,000.00

617.00
14.980.00

1,13,88,594.27

3,28,98,855.13



SOPHIA - SHRI BASANT KUMAR
SOPHIA CRAFT & DYNAMICS
INCOME AND EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT

EXPENDITURE 2092

To Educational Expenses

Salaries to Staff 2.25,668.00

Management contribution to PF 30,534.00

Admin Charges Pf 418.00

Audit fees T080,00

Bank Charges 135.70

Hospitality 2,376.00

Printing 450,00

Christmas gill 3,000.00

Visiting Lecturer's Remuneration 31.500.00

Professional Fees 7,400.00

Food Purchases L3 116.00

Medical Expenses 6, 480.00

Office Expenses & Stationery 2,649.00

Tool Kits 34,860.00 s

Uniforms 93 855,00 5,59.524.70
To  Other Operational Charges 1,20,000.00
To Contribution to SHEWI

GST work 354,00

Fire & Special Insurance 1,202.00

Security Services 1,15,307.00

Land Tax 202.00

Water Tax 1075.00

Rent 21,420.00 1,39,650.00
To Deprecigtion:

Furniture & Fixtures 1,152.00

Equipmenis 62,261.00

Computer Software 139.00 63,552.00
To  Surplus Carried over to Balance Sheet 5,30,086.30

T

Accounting Policies and Notes on Accounts
(As per Schedule 'A’ attached)

14,12,813.00
_—

As per our report at the foot of the Balance Sheet

For CHHOTALAL H. SHAH & €O,
Chartered Accountants
FRN. 101828W

r

-

MUMBAI PARTNER
puc: ~ 7 SEP 2022 BIMAL R, DESAJ
Comp : PT CHARTERED ACCOUNTANT.

Membershio Mo. 39201
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SOMANI POLYTECHN IC, MUMBAI.

BAKERY ACCOUNT

FOR THE YEAR ENDED 3] ST MARCH, 2022
INCOME

[nterest on:
Savings Account

Fixed Deposit

Fees : Crafi Bakery

Admission Fees
Exam Fees

Internet & Computer
Laboratory Fees
Library Fees
Medical Fees
Overhead Charges
Student Council
Tuition Fees

Re-Exam Fees Of Craft Bakery

203 (re2

10,570.00

B0, 548.00 21,118.00

12,000.00
12,000.00
24,000.00
2,64,000.00
0,000,040
60.000.00
2,16,000.00
O, 000.00

7.20,000.00 13,20,000.00

1,695.00

TOTAL RUPEES 14,12,813.00

_

; "V WT LR
i "‘-,_.\f,,"lrii__-..allii\u

MUMBAI 400 026.



") O3 " ) _fl__.. SOPHIA - SHRI BASANT KUMAR
SOPHIA CRAFT & DYNAMICS
STATEMENT OF RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS

RECEIPTS

To Balance as on 01.04.202] &
In Savings Accounts with :
Central Bank of India

{Account No. 3181050236 ) 93,880.52
In Fixed Deposit with :
Central Bank of India 15,04,959.00 15,98,839.52

Te Interest on;

Savings Account 10,570.00
Fixed Deposit B0,548.00 91.118.00
To  Fees : Crafl Bakery
Admission Fees 12,000.00
Exam Fees 12.,000.00
Internet & Computer 24,000.00
Laboratory Fees 2,64,000.00
Library Fees 6,000.00
Mainlanances Fees &0,000.00
Other Operation Fees 2,16,000.00
Student Activity/ Locker / Id card 6,000.00
Tuition Fees 7.20,00400.00 13,20,000.00
To Re-Exam Fees Of Craft Bakery 1,695.00
To Accrued Interest received 15,343.00
TOTAL RUPEES 30,26,995.52

—_—

We have verified the above Statement of Receipts and Payments with books and records produced
to us and find the same to be in aceordance therewith.

As per our Report of Even date annexed
For CHHOTALAL H, SHAH & CO.

Chartered Accountants

F.R.N. 101828W

BIMAL R. DESAI
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SOMANI POLYTECHNIC, MUMBAL
BAKERY ACCOUNT

FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2022

PAYMENTS

Salary Expenses :
Salaries to Staff

Management contribution to PF
Admin Charges Pf

Audit fees

Bank Charges

Hospitality

Printing

Christmas gift

Visiting Lecturer's Remuneration
Professional Fees

Food Purchases

Medical Expenses

Office Expenses & Stationery
Tool Kits

Uniforims

Transfer to SHEW! Gratuity Fund

Contribution to SHEW]
GST Expenses

Fire & Special Insurance
Security Services

Land Tax

Water Tax

Property Tax

Other Operational Charges
Interest Receivable

TDS Receivable 2021-22

Balance as on 31.03.2022 ;
In Savings Accounts with
Central Bank of India
(Account No. 3181050236)
In Fixed Deposit with ;
Central Bank of [ndia

?fﬂj | ~L 1_.__.

The above statement is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief,

2,25,668.00
30,534.00 2,56,202.00
418.00
7,080.00
135.70
2,376.00
450.00
3,000.00
31,500.00
7.400.00
1,13,116.00
6, 480,00
2,649.00
34,860.00
93,858.00
50,000.00
354.00
1,202.00
1,15,307.00
292,00
1,075.00
21,420.00 1,39,650.00
1,20,000.00
37,129.00
7,163.00
13,429.82
21,00,099.00 21,13,528.82
TOTAL RUPEES 30,26,995.52
..
|
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EXPENDITURE

Educational Ex penses:

Salaries to Teaching & Non Teaching Staff
Management Contribution to Provident Fund
Admin Charges Provident Fund
Advertisement

Bank Charges

Christmas/ Diwali Gifts
Conveyance

Computer Accessories

Computer Software Expenses
Electricity Charges

Exam Remuneration

Hospitality

Hiring Charges

Internet Charges

Office Expenses & Stationery
Printing

Postage & Courier

Professional Fees to PF Consultant
Repairs & Maintenance

Telephone

Training Material

Registration Fees

Seminar & Workshops

Visiting & Guest Lecturers
Website

Audit Fees

Contribution to SHEWI
Insurance for Building
GST work

Land Tax

Rent

Security Charges

Water Tax

Contribution towards Overhead Charges

SOPHIA - SHRI BASANT KUMAR
SOPHIA SCM

INCOME AND EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT

23,77,380.00
1,27,080.00
896.00
1,400.00
619.75
12,000.00
9,344.00
14,690.00
45,657.00
4,160.00
6,390.00
17,365.00
9,794.00
12,154.00
17,938.00
18,420.00
343.00
14,800.00
200,00
4.403.00
1,500.00
6,12,880.00
22,119.00
6,48,449.00

5,412.00 39,85393.75

8,850.00

1,805.00
531.00
438.00

24,010.00
15,615.00

1,612.00 44,011.00

1,12,000.00

Total Rupees C/fd 41,50,254.75



SOMANI POLYTECHNIC, MUMBAL LOI L2
ACCOUNTS 1

FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2022

INCOME

By Intereston:

Savings Bank 23,558.00

Fixed Deposit 51,162.00 74,720.00
By Fees 34,30,800.00
By Registration Fees 12,900.00
By Forms and Prospectus 17,200.00
By Printing & Design Charges 12,900.00
By Cancellation of Admission 4,000.00
By Miscellancous Income 401.00
By Deficit Carried over to Balance Sheet 6,58,125.75

Total Rupees C/fd 42,11,046.75



20 -

EXPENDITURE

To Depreciation on :
Furniture, Fixtures & Equipment
Computers
Computer Software
Library Books

e 4'3 SEP 2012

SOPHIA - SHRI BASANT KUMAR
SOPHIA SCM

INCOME AND EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT

Total Rupees b/fd 41,50,254.75
24,453.00
29,988.00
1,858.00
4,493.00 60,792.00
TOTAL RUPEES 42,11,046.75
==

As per our report at the foot of the Balance Sheet

For CHHOTALAL H. SHAH & CO.
Chartered Accountants
FRN. 101828W

bt

PARTNER

KETAN S. PATEL
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANT.
MEMBERSHIP NO. 42853




SOMANI POLYTECHNIC, MUMBAL 2021 - 2022

ACCOUNTS 1

FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2022 (contd...2)

INCOME
Total Rupees b/fd 42,11,046.75
TOTAL RUPEES 42,11,046.75
_

Al

DIRECTOR |
SOPHIA poL TECHNIC

HLIMBA 400 026,
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RECEIPTS

Balance as on 01.04.2021 :
In Saving Account with :
Central Bank of India
(Account No. 3175985032)
In Fixed Deposit with :
Central Bank of India

Interest on:
Savings Bank
Fixed Deposits

Annual Exhibition

Development

Extra Curricular Activities

Enrollment & Eligibility

E-Charges

Equipment, Library & Training Material
Exam Fees

Gymhkhana

ID Cards / Students Activity Fees
Magazines

Post Graduate Registration Fees

Sports & Cultural Activity

Studio Equipment and Training Charges
Studio Fees

Tuition

Utility & Maintenance Fees

Vice Chancellor Fund

Less: Refund of Fees
Other [ncome:
Regisiration Fees
Forms and Prospectus

Printing & Design Charges

Miscellaneous Income

SOPHIA - SHRI BASANT KUMAR

SOPHIA 8CM

STATEMENT OF RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS

2,33,712.17

18,81,369.00

23,558.00
31,162.00

10,500.00
25,000.00
2,000.00
5,600.00
320.00
16,000.00
19,200.00

- 1,600.00
10,000.00
5,000.00
16,000.00
480.00
15,87,200.00
36,000.00
19,89,600.00
1. 10,000.00
§00.00

38,35,300.00
{4.04,500.00)

12,900.00
17,200.00
12,900.00

Total Rupees C/d

21,15,081.17

74,720.00

34,30,800.00

43,000.00

401.00

36,64,002.17



SOMANI POLYTECHNIC, MUMBAL

ACCOUNTS |

FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2022

By
By

By

PAYMENTS

Salaries to Teaching & Non Teaching Staff
Management Contribution to Provident Fund

Admin Charges Provident Fund
Advertisement

Bank Charges

Christmas/ Diwali Gifts
Conveyance

Computer Accessories
Computer Software Expenses
Electricity Charges

Exam Remuneration
Hospitality

Hiring Charges

Internet Charges

Office Expenses & Stationery
Printing

Postage & Courier
Professional Fees to PF Consultant
Repairs & Maintenance
Telephone

Training Material
Registration Fees

Seminar & Workshops
Visiting & Guest Lecturers
Website

Audit Fees

Contribution to SHEWI
Insurance for Building
GST Expenses

Land Tax

Rent

Security Charges
Water Tax

Contribution towards Overhead Charges

TDS on FD Interest

Transfer to SHEWI Gratuity Fund

LB o2

23,77,380.00
1,27,080.00

1,805.00
531.00
438.00

24,010.00
15,615.00
1,612.00

25,04,460.00
896.00
1,400.00
619.75
12,000.00
9,344.00
14,690.00
45,657.00
4,160.00
6,390.00
17,365.00
9,794,00
12,154.00
17,938.00
18,420.00
343.00
14,800.00
200.00
4,403.00
1,500.00
6,12,880.00
22,119.00
6,48,449.00
5,412.00
8,850.00

44,011.00
1,12,000.00
5,113.00

30,000.00

Total Rupees C/fd

41,85,367.75



o A i 5= 2, M S SOPHIA - SHRI BASANT KUMAR

SOPHIA SCM

STATEMENT OF RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS

RECEIPTS
Total Rupees B/fd 56,64,002.17
To Cancellation of Admission 4.000.00
To  Accrued Interest received 627.00
L
TOTAL RUPEES 56,68,629.17
e ————— |
We have verified the above Statement of Receipts and Payments with books and records produced to us
and find the same to be in accordance therewith.
For CHHOTALAL H. SHAH & CO.
Chartered Accountants
F.R.N. 101828W
PARTNER
MUMBAL KETAN S. PATEL -
Date : 2 3 SEP 2022 CHARTERED ACCOUNTANT,

MEMBERSHIP NO. 42853




SOMANI POLYTECHNIC, MUMBAL
ACCOUNTS 1
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 315T MARCH, 2022 (Contd...2)

PAYMENTS

By Accrued Interest receivable

By Balance ason 31.03.2022 :
In Baving Account with ;
Central Bank of India
(Account No. 3175985032)
In Fixed Deposit with :
Central Bank of India

Total Rupees B/fd

65,517.42

14,11,899.00

TOTAL RUFPEES

The above statement is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.

41,85,367.75

3,845.00

14,77.416.42

56,68,629.17
S Tm—

hyurbors

DIRECTOR
RIRECTOR

gOPHIA PO

TECHNIG
MUMBAL 400 026.
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